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MEASURING FUEL OIL FROM THE BO阳ER

Arising out of a query by me as to the amount of fuel oil

put into the Government House storage tank on 5th May, I am informed

that there is alleged to be a difference of some 40 to 5。gallons

between the measurement taken with the dipstick and the meter on the

outlet from the Bowser.

This is not a very satisfactoiy state of affairs and I should

be glad if the matter could be looked into and rectif led*

Copied to CT
SPW f 刊



COPY SC

C.S.

1. There is no meter on the outlet from the bowser

2・ The meter is on the outlet from the main supply.

3・ The bowse$ when full, holds 1050 gallons according to the
meter.

The bowser is said, (by the makers) to be of 1,000 gallons
capacity.

5・ The dipstick is calibrated on this assumption.

6. The dipstick method is not foolproof for its accuracy
depends on the bowser always being on level ground.

7. A meter for the bowser would cost about £100.

8. Experiments are being conducted to ascertain the errors
produced by clipping on g round, that is not level.

9. The dipstick method tends to favour the purchaser, but
adjustments appear to have been made to dipped issues for
all oil taken out is accounted for.

10• It seems that the dipstick should be re-calibrated to show
issues 5% greater than present calibration^ and this is
being investigated.

L. Cr.

14:5:69



Colonj.al Secretary

20tIi和齐

Sispcrintendent Public Dorics Department

Colonial Treasurer

69

L'easurin^ ?uel Oil from Bowser

Pies so recall Mis Exccllenc5r, s aer；orandura, dated the 12th of Hay.
1969, addrossed to me and copied to ycu9 on the above subject.

2. After studying C.T* 3 ?.rritten c01?rents (the original a? which I
have he.d copie 1 and now return to C・？・ herewith) end after discussing ?:ith $.?•：.；.

I have di*afted the attached reply to H.E. and vjill be gi-ateful if vjc cmi ar^-an^e,
by 1 phone, a mutually convenient time to discuss it.

(J. A・JO沌福)

GOLOLIIAL 时Cli/AKY



Y.E.

I'caBurinp; Fuel。土1 frg Zowgr

will recall the query you posed in the attached (we have a oopy in
the file).

2. Y*・ has, I believe, not been accurately informed.. The bowser
itself has no ceter* The input to the bowaer from store is netexed：
but the bowser* s output to your tank is measured cither by dipsticking
that tank or the bowser (or both), not by reter on the bowser#

3・ The store issues have also been sorutinised and indicate that all
oil taken out has been accounted for*

(J. A. JO?IKS)

C0LO：EL gi莒泌 HY

___  Jwv、1969.

0014/VI

c.c. G.T.
" For infonnation with reference to roy memorandum of the

20th May and to discussions (Jones-Royans and Jones-G-leaaell)
sc of the Jlst of Maye

J • A. J .



Y・E.

Measuring Fuel Oil from Bowser

will recall the query you posed in the attached (we have a copy in
the file).

2« Y・E. has, I believe, not "been accurately informed. The bowser
itself has no meter. The input to the bowser from store is metered：
but the bowser* s output to your tank is measured either by dipsticking
that tank or the bowser (or both), not by meter on the bowser.

The store issues have also been scrutinised and indicate that all
oil taken out has been accounted for.

(J, A.6JONES)
COLONIAL SECRETARY

June, 1969・

OO1A/VI 

c.c. C・T.
s.p.w.

M场勺g. 心f 々成/心

a
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Admin •

Dear Sir,

Your Reference: N/gMT.352/68/73C°

3. We apologise for this misunderstandixig*

Yours faithfully,

Tor the Crown Agents.

AOC/SU/RO.

Special notes to Principal:一
Copy fbr:-

JC&SLtd. (17163) 8/68

Sir

The Colonial Secretary,
Port Stanley,
FALKLAND ISLANDS..

With reference to our telephone conversation of the 10th
February regarding the above numbered order for the supply
of diesel oil to the Government of the Falkland Islands during
1968. we understand that the total quantity involved was 3>U00
tons inoluBive of the 1 >509 tons being stored temporarily in
Ministry of Defence (Navy) tanks• 

2・ In view of this fact the correct contract total is £46,920
C & F Port Stanley (exoIuslTe of extra handling charges).

ADVICE OF AMENDMENT ORDER PLACED



THE CROWN AGENTS
for Oversea Governmencs and Administncions.

4, MILLBANK, LONDON, S.W.1.

Admin*

Dear Sir,
Yaur Refeveng: N/顼T.352/68/73C・

In view of this fact the correct contract total is £46,920

«AOC/SU/RO.

Special notes to Principal:—
Copy for:，

The Colonial Secretary,

3. We apologise for this misunderstanding*

With reference to our telephone conversation of the 10th
February regarding the above numbered order for the supply
of dieael oil to the Government of the Falkland Islands during
1968, we understand, that the total quantity involved was 3tU00
tons inclusive of the 1 >509 toms being stored temporarily in
Ministry of Defence (Navy) tanks•

J 酒L 夏坦点 E” 1969 .

No...

2・―.——_ ___ _____…—B
C & F Port Stanley (exclusive of extra handling charges) •

TnlegrAms "Crown, London«S«W.1.M
Telephom 01-222 7730
Telex No. 24209

Port Staiiley,
EALKL皿 ISLANDS*

JC&SLtd. (17163) 8/68

ADVICE OF AMENDMENT ORDER PLACED



EXTRACT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL HELD ON 4霍
20TH AND 27TH MAY 1969.

OO1A/V 27.工NSUR/kNCE OF OIL

It was explained that the question of insuring oil
stocks had recently been discussed, in Standing Finance
Committee, The oil contained in the two smaller tanks
v^as fully insured, but the policy would. shortly expire.
Following an earlier decision (Wjt.v脂 31 of 9/6S^n Exec­
utive Council the bulk supplies of oil contained, in the
two larger tanlcs had. not been insured since it was con­
sidered that the possibility of loss from fire was too
remote to justify their insurance. However, the viovz
v/as advanced, that a case might exist for obtaining cover­
age against loss from leakage.

Council advised, that the Superintendent Power and
Electrical be asked, to examine the leakage question and
report his findings for consideration at the next meeting
of Exeoative Council.



oo Wv

From: Colonial Secretary

69.30th June,

STANLEY.

To: Superintendent Power & Electrica-

Insurance of OIL Stocks.

The question of insurance of bulk oil stocks has again
been under* consideration and you will recall that some years
ago it was decided that the possibility of loss resulting
from fire was considered too remote to the premium
asked* The view has now been advanced that a case might
exist for obtaining insurance coverage against loes from
leakage and I am to request that you examine the question
and submit your findings for consideration at the next
meeting of Executive Council which is provisionally scheduled
for the second week in July. In view of the urgency, I
would be most grateful if you could let me have your report
not later than Friday "th July.

(H.L. BOUND)
for_ COLONIAL SECRETARY



001A/VI

Colonial Secretary

1st July. 69

Superintendent Power and. Electrical

Department

Insurance o£ Oil

Please see p» 475« It will be appreciated if you rrill exarnine
the question of possible dangers from leakages and of the strength or otherrrise
of a case for obtaining insurance coverage against loss from leakage. It \7ill
be appreciated if this is done in the fore of a report so that it can be
siibmitted for examination at the next Executive Council Meeting (which is
likely to take place in raid. July).

for J. A. JONBS
COLO 四 L SECBgTAHX

sc



No. 57
1969.1 st. July

Secretariat,

It is requested
that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted. .P.9.* 1J?9r e tary,

Supt. Pov/er & Electrical Depat.
.3

Stanlej7, Falkland Islands.
STANLEY.

Subject :- Insurance of Oil Stocks.

I refer to your memorandum ref. 00114./V. dated JO th.
June 1969. concerning the above. [ I consider that the
construction of the tanks (three welds per seam) are such
that loss through leakage may safely be discounted, I have
absolute confidence in stating th也由. There is danger
however that loss could occur© from the 6" pipeline, normally
maintained full. This loss would be limited to a maximum of 
13 tons the capacity of the pipe, the outlet valve is maintained
in the closed position and the operating wheel removed?



CONFIimTIAL

上功h July, 1969 ・ 也P. 2/^9

E'^CUTIVE COl^CILmaaMiaiaMMWMWBa

Insurance of Oil.

Memorandum by the Colonial Secretary

Previous Ref： Executive Council Meeting No. 6/69, Minute 27

In accordance vzith the wishes of Council expressed, in Minute 27
of the 6th (May) Meeting of this year, the Superintendent, Power and.
Electrical, has examined the leakage question and reports as follows:-

nI consider that the construction, of the tanks (three welds
per seam) are such that loss through leakage may safely be
discounted, I have absolute confidence in stating this.
There is danger however that loss could, occur from the 6”
pipeline, normalljr maintained full. This loss would, be
limited, to a maximum of 13 tons, the capacity of the pipe,
the outlet valve is maintained, in the closed position and.
the operating wheel removen

Ref： 0012|/VI

sc

.COLONIAL SEG 睥瘀

CONFIDENTIAL



Authy
The £»irectoi* or ?uel Movements

and transport (^evy),
K! inistry of Jetence,

Section 3A, Empress State Bldg,
LONDON. ：3・槌.

AU letters to > addressed co che CROWN AGENTS this reference being quoted 4V MILLBANK, LONDON. S.W.1.

Telegrams ••Crown, London-S.W.1."
Telephone 01 - 222 7730
Telex No. 24209

ADVICE of amendment order placed
No. ..........

QCV / 8/41585/2
THE CROWN AGENTS

for Oversea Governments and Adminiitradons.

"De or Sira,

exclusive ci ^jwse extrt

Yours InitriXully, 

Your Qssist&nce is, once again, appreciated.

?ne total co s t i'ox* the Li,909 tons
cZiar^es Is £67»744.46・°自 Port £iD-Lcy*

our. letter de tec Uth

WiLh reference to :/our letter N/Lb-,.<：^52/68^7jc 30tli
regarding the above-numbered order for the supply or Dieeel Oil

the y&lkland Tcliinds, we wish to acknovzle^^c that
0d per uon inclusive oi* i/i1 oif ht eiifjrgosi

Jsnuery
to the (-ovcrniueut o
the coet oi this 13 £13,16s.

；7e underst&HC
further 1,509 tons me Ijeing stored teif.porariljr in iUni^try ox l；eience
(^avy) tanks at the car rges i：rcviously agreed in
Geptanoer, 19洗・

tnat atnat 务 400 toxis wcr e o.eliv crod. ana t
,— - 一—二 * ■盘 J”—

tor tl)c Croim ./邕©n七虹.

JFH

Special notes to Principal:—
Copy fbr:-

The Colonial Secretary,
P°rt ^ALKL^to ISLANDS.
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C.D.19. JC&SLtd. (17163) 8/68



ADVICE of amendment order placed

THE CROWN AGENTS
(or Oversea Governments and Administrations.

4, MILLBANK, LONDON, S.W.1.

Telegrams "Crown. London»S.W.1.M
Telephone 01 • 222 7730
Telex No. 24209

G6V 8/41585/2
AU Istters to ► d**g$ed c© th* CROWN AGENTS chit reference being quoted

The Director of Fuel Movements
and Transport (Navy),

M inlatry of Defence,
Section 3A, Qrpress State Bldg,

LOTOO弦，S.W.6.

&瞄翊鉴畿中

, 1 GJ?
YC.12/2 of
27.8.68

nilU

Dear Sirs,

Your asslstence is, once again, appreciated.

We understand that 3t^00 tons were delivered and thst a
further 1,509 tons are being stored temporarily in Ministry of Defence
(Navy) tanks et the ch&rges previously ©greed in our lettei, dated 4th
September, 1968.

The total co st for the 4,909 tons exclusive of the ae extra
charges is £67974U«Us«Od 0•& Port Stanley.

Date_ 4 -［二 G J,

With reference to your letter N/HAT• 352/68/73^ datcd 30th
January regarding the above-numbered order for the supply or Diesel Oil
to tne Government ot the Falkland Islands, we wish to acknowledge that
the cost of this Is £13# Its# Od per ton inclusive of freight charges.

Yours faithfully^

for the Crow Agents.

JPH
Special notes to Principal:—

Copy for:-

The Colonial Secretary,
Port 加 ISL河s.

o



临gjL pJbEd Jj\ \＞阁62•恒.
No. 001U/V

It is requested
that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

.........“........9.女.......19 69

®o: Assi.Btant....Co.loiiial...S.e.cr.eiary

From Suppl 土金更_。££4_袈.工.一.仙.功3?心..…—

Store.

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

STANLEY,.

Subject ：- DieaeJ. Fuel。:LI

The following figures in respect of* Diesel Fuel Oil issued from

Colony stocks during the laat two financial years may be worth placing

on file for statistical purposes:

Balance of stock held at 1st July, 1969

Issued 1967/68 --Power Station 625.210

South Georgia 262.465

Others 287 . 571 1175A246_tons

Issued 1968/69 - Power Station 636.008

South Georgia 257.520
Others 514.608 JAO8.336 tons

2Z16 tons

From the
South Georgia

estimate that

above figures, and considering the possibility that

will be supplied from B.A.S. stocks in future, I

we have Biifficient atock left for two years.

(sgd) A.M. Carey

Supplies Officer.

Copy to 0014/V

ru



©012：/VI

Colonial Secretary,From：

July,

48(
69

To： Supezdntcndent Public V/orks Dept.,

STANLEY

(i) .，y to Hor&ary a七 K・E・H.H.

(ii) Fuel 012. Bowser

I shall be obliged, if you vri工L let me know, for %e 22ifarmation
of the Stanley Committee on Finance, what is the authority for and purpose
and cost of the covered way at present under constiTuction leading to the
mortuary at the K.E・I£. Hospital^ Cost should be broken doim in*bo its

X constituent elements of labour and materials. ~

2.

MJ

X? (J, A. JONES)
{/. V (力 COLONIAL SECRETARY

・ ■—

A member of the Committee also remarked upon the large
amount of labour apparently needed to operate the fuel o:i.l bov/ser, the
number of staff engaged upon the operation being apparently five. I
shall be glad if you will comnent on this, =

圣3-孑



ooiu/v
9 th 69.

To: Superintendent Public Works

I^rom; Colonial Secretary Stanley.

(i) Covered.项ay i;。K.E.li•巨•

(ii) Fuel。口 Bowser

.二w：・4幻 ：3；S
I refer to ray meaorancl-ani 0012|/V of 22nd July 1969.nj~ ,- ■«<>*

and v;ould be grateful to receive your early reply.

以k

(H^L. BOUHD) J V T
for COLONIAL SECHSTARY 〜 . 一

fe



PROS 0睨嘴 OF 皿阻初69 0? EXSCgVI'： COUTJCIL

:"T OH 15th, l|ih37tl: JULY. 1%9.

v 24. INSURANCE OF OIL (Memo INF 1/69) ，i
OO^\°

Council noted the report by the Superintendent, Power and.
Electrical Department contained in Memorandum INF 1/69 of 11 th July, 1%9.



No.

The Acting Colonial Secretary,

Secretariat,

STANLEY.
Stanley, Falkland Islands.

Subject ：- Fuel Oil Bowser,

皿

性I

SUPERINTENDENT OF WORKS.

^Memorandum
It is requested

that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

4th Augustf ]9 69.

I managed, to obtain an electric pump and got it installed on the
bowser, this reduced, the number to operate it to two, and. v/as quite
satisfactory. However in those days we had a short wheel base dumper
capable of towing the bowser, that could reverse, but this dumper (15
years old) is not sufficiently roadworthy and after three incidents, it
was taken off this work, it was replaced by the on3y vehicle capable of
towing it safely, a long wheelbased. Bedford, v/ith this there is virtually
no manouvearability and there are at least four places where there is -ho
through1 road, which means either we have to keep a Rover with it for
shunting (which is not always available) or send, the na败 gang to man­
handle it, and if someone has seen five men, they are the gang.

When I took over, I too noticed a large amount of labour being
used, four or five and found it justified considering it was hand
pumped over distances of 120 feet in places’] relief was required ever^
few minutes.

From： 买旦…禽虫既以坡理坦址.…或…的旦瓦 _

AUG 1969



ooi 4/n

C・T.

Fuel Oil Bowser

Septeniber. 1969・3

regarding the use of labour for the fuel oil bowser.
had
but

I believe that you satisfied S.F.C. at its recent meeting
Whether you

S.P.W. * s fulJ. explanation available at the meeting I am not certain;
it can be taken that no further action is necessary?

j —
（1.必 Jones）

ACTING GOVERNOR

/

L.

W久r



THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE AND THE
ATE OF THIS LETTER SHOULD BE
QUOTED IN COMMUNICATIONS.

Telegrams: "Crown, London S.W.I"
Telephone: 01-222 7730
Telex No. 916205

CROWN AGENTS
FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

Z1F/FALK IS 9/31762 Department,
4, MILLBANK,

LONDON, S.W. I.

8th August, 1969«

Dear Sir,
Further to our letter under the above reference dated

1st August, and with reference to your telegram No. 122 dated
14th July 1969, we have now obtained the enclosed quotation
from Scottorn Ltd., reference ABK/EW dated 4th August 1969 9
offering a reconditioned XVJD Bedford Model RL, 4x4 chassis
fitted with an 800 gallon fuel tank with separate engine

driven pumping unit, at an ex works cost of £1985•

If you are interested in this vehicle we can arrange
inspection to verify its serviceability and provide you with
a relating C。工。F。 Port Stanley figureo

Yburs faithfully,

• •
Ao H. CAIRNS

for The Crown Agents

r

JL

The Colonial Secretary,
Port Stanley,
FALKLAND ISLANDS <>

A UC /MT D



Hew Avon Trakgrip 1100 x 20 terras
Pegson 2A1CD pump fitted with 2
inch outlet* Petter AA1 engine•
lOfeet delivery hose
New tool kit.

Bx ITdrks.........

橱' SCOTTOR
VICTOR WORKS • KINGSTON ROAD

YOUR REF.

QUOTATION

To supplying:-

One

oil*

The Crown Agents t
4, :lillbank,
London, S«Wol«

NEW MALDEN • SURREY
ENGLAND

Telephone：

I ~ 942 3 63 3 (5 Lines)

OUR REF； ABK/EW

Fully reconditioned Ex I7.D. Bedford R.L.
4*4 Chassis Cab kUD 1%” wheelbase
painted to agreed specification and fitted
with ir^etrol engine JOO cu«in8«
800 gallon tank suitable
diesel

Delivery: 8-10 weeks from date of order.

Paynent: Against ixnroioe rendered before
delivery or collection of vehicle
from these works*

AUSTIN AUSTIN COMMERCIALS AND CARS-SALES, SERVICE AND SPARES

I bui
McMBER

Cabiegram^；

ESSENN, NEW MALDEN

4th Au©istf1969

£1,985. 0・ 0e

1
 

1



Z1F/FALK TSc 9/31762

1st August, 1969。

Dear Sir,

£2390 10so 6d.Fo Oo Bo

C o I o Fo

the vehicle offered is not what youfind that

Yours faithfully,

the above
have with

Crown Agents reference
this office concerning

Iras now ceased production
expected to be available until

in any
this

Ao H. CATONS
for The Crown Agents

The F.OoBo and relating C。工。F。 costs Port Stanley for
supply of one vehicle are as follows:-

The above C。工。F。 figure is inclusive of Crown Agents
General charges•

VJe refer to your telegram No。122
1969, requesting prices and details of

Department.
4, MILLBANK,

LONDON, S.W. I.

an alternative quotation from
gallon capacity fuel oil

Please quote
communication you
subject*

CROWN AGENTS
FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

This offer is our interpretation of your require per your
telegraiUo 海 shall of course be glad to obtain other
quotations if you
require.

We have therefore obtained
Vauxhall Motors Ltd. for an 800
tank mounted on a Bedford Model KDS, 4x2 chassis, with
separate engine and pumping unit in accordance with the
enclosed Vauxhall Motors Ltd。 quotation, reference 4029/jdLS/
HH/6.90G dated 23rd July 1969.

dated 14th July
a small oil fuel

Tanker with auxliarymotor and pump, and wish to advise you that
theBedford R type 4 x 4 chassis "
and a substitute chassis is not
some time in 19 70•

、THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE AND THE
^^ATE OF THIS LETTER SHOULD BE

QUOTED IN COMMUNICATIONS.

Telegrams: "Crown, London-S.W.I" 
和ePhse：。皿7730 活节晞
Telex No. 24209 ---------- —[Jj

£3025 6so 3d。

The Colonial Secretary, '

Port Stanley,
FALKLAND ISLANDS.

\ [_ AHC/NLB _j

s：AL 67



2nd September,

Secretariat,

STANLEY.
Stanley, Falkland Islands.

Subject ：- Oil Bowser,

It

this to be

(1) It

（2）

O)
any towing at all with our present vehicles.

（4） Even if* delivery of oil is

unlikely that it v/ill be a

is with interest I find this Model ideal all round, and would like

considered with some urgency.

19 69.

No.______________
It is requested

that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

P・w.D・,

Recent developements Road ~ scheme etc. will place us in an embarrassing

position with reference to

The fact that we are experiencing the non availability of a suitable

towing vehicle is becoming more frequent.

To: The Acting Colonial Secretary,

overcome through the better weather it is

possibility by next v;inter.

is a Model, twin to the Bedford allready here so spares are no

problem, 、

眇 RANTUM会:

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC VfORKS.



成曲CT FROM MWTES OP 1G顼口滔 op MAliMHG FINANCE COMMT哄；皿)皿 2细

AWUST 1969.

4. Nu^jpyy. Expenditure
(a) I)e].ivery of Oil

Referring to the minutes of the last meeting the Chairman explained tin t
Government had certain properties using diesel oil where it was essential to
have labourers engaged on handlinrr the Bowser manuallye

Ooig/vi

O ,



Gibraltar and South Atlantic Department
Foreign and Commonwealth Office

London S.W.1

(HGF 12/1)

UNCLASSIFIED 26 September, 1969

Your Ref. 001"

Fuel Oil Supplies

Would you please refer to Sugg's letter YC 12/4一气沂翥"
of 9 September 1968 to Thompson about the supply of ~
diesel fuel. You will see from the attached copy
of a letter from Hopkins in the Ministry of Defence .
that he is looking into the possibility of sending a
tanker to you either early in 1971 or, if the situation
allows, later, between October 的71 and March 1972•

2. To help the Ministry assess the position Hopkins
requires answers to the questions posed in paragraph
4 of his letter# Perhaps you would be good enou^i
to let me have a reply in a short telegram giving the
position so far as it applies to the Colony's needs•
I am writing similarly to Gipps about the BAS requirement •

J. A. Jones Esq., O.B.E.
Port Stanley,

Falkland Islands*
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DOST (DFiSP) (N) 

and quote: N/7J^/D16j68
Your reference:

feZit September 1969
Please address any reply to
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

• I M.x/— <

4® So that we can look at this nore closely I would be grateful if you would, let
me know:- w

2. Unfortunately th© position on this is still not at all clear and there aro a
nusiber of questions which need to be resolved before the longer term situation can
be assessed. with accuracy® The situation is complicated by ths request made by
Alginate Industries, of which. I believe you era a^are, to be allowed to drasr fuel from
our stocks*

DxSZGTOH CMMHL O?印田皿S 或归 TJ通SPORT (NmL)
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
Empress State Building, London S.W.6

Telephone: FUL切w 1244, ext, 2146

1 • In his letter N/FL5T 352/68/50 dated 21st Angus匕*968, Marshall ^promised to let
，ou know as soon as possible vzliat th© prospects vzere of future cargo lifts for the
replenishment of the Goverzcient and BAS stocks being carried, in RFA tankers.

FA皿MD ISL^JWS -四3工•曲ISH?班可怎 N饵KL/^DJ：钮妪PS GOVERNMENT 典 BAS

哗en £urthez* r丝len£sh^Grrt a? %。工slants Goverzimezrt snQ
BAS 代el stocks nill 赤工七 be manMpRc

Jo As regains the shortor tera, i* appears to us from information given previously
that the quantity of fuel we freighted to the Falklands in October last for ths
Goverraaent axid. BAS (including that which is being stored in our tanks) should be
adequate to last until at least October 1970 and. possibly March 1971。 It seems
ualikely that we shall need, to send, a tanlcer to the Falklands at this time to
replenish our om stocks; on the other hand, thera is just a possibility that we
might be able to supply enou^i fuel from our stocks (on repayment, of course) to
萨eep the Goverximent end the BAS going for another year, thus postponing their need
tor further supplies until some tine between October 1971 and March 1972.





C・S.
The following is the Diesel Fuel Oil position to-date:

1. Balance of Colony oil held at 30th September,1969 = 1,999 tons

2. Average monthly consumption - Pov/er Station 52
South Georgia 22
Others 60

135 tons

,Z Estimated stock held should Colony continue to supply
South Georgia:

1,999 tons 134 = 15 months. Therefore sufficient stock

last until 30th DecenibR]?,197O。is held to

U. Estimate of stock held to meet demand of Colony only:

1,999 tons 卜 112 = 17 months. Sufficient stock to last

until 28th February,1971・

5. ExrM
Estimate ofy fuel needed in order

March,1972, and leave two months

to keep going until

reserve:

Re. para.- 3 - 1九 x 14=

Re.para. U - 112 x 12=

1876 申 2 months reserve

13皿 + 2 months reserve

2,1 叫 t.
1,568 t.

6. I gather from folio 49。 that B.A.S・ have been approached

directly concerning their fuel.

supplies Officer.
22nd October,19^9-



......Q.0..t.obeT969

Supt» Power & Electrical DexTf?®*0"—
Secretariat,

STANLEYoStanley, Falkland Islands.

Subject ：- Purchase cf fue] from Government Stocks.

1 ?
19

No.
It is requested

that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted. 心而 Colonial Secretary,

..............................................................

270CT

At one time I received a. vehicle allowance v;ith
permission to purchase fuel from Government stocks. I sub­
sequently declined the allowance which was nominal at £2
per month, but continued drawing rny vehicle fuel from G-overn-
ment stocks as before at cost plus the current store charge
of 3矣％。 Some little while "back while discussing fuel
control with the C<,T0 5 then Acting CS he enquired on what
authority I had purchased my vehicle fuel# I explained as
above. After considering, CeTe advised that I should formally
apply and suggested that I might do this when the substantive
holders of* C.S* and 0*TC posts were "back in their respective
officese

I accordingly apply for permission to purchase
fuel and oil for my private vehicle from Government stocks
at cost plus the current store charge by reason that I use
my vehicle on Government v/ork when the department vehicle
is not availalole during normal working hours• I also use
the vehicle after hours v/hen on emergency calls to the Station
or system and on any other Government- work I am required to
do from time to time。

0

J
9

9彳 小 4 A.

. 1 a^i夕知么习



001VVI

13th November 69

To： Supori: tends nt of Public WoHcs,

From： Colonial Secr-Gt?^, STANLEY<

Copy to： S.加0.

Coal/Cote for Lu eg Te 皿 is.

Dr» Gallinove is novr in canp and m.11 be returning to Stanley
on Lfonday 17th Movesber* Hq will be regaining in Stanley until
PanTin sails on 7th December and I would bo grateful if you would
arrange for a suitable asoimt of coka/coal to be delivered to the
old drug store (vhore he will noir b© acconmodzitGd), to last him
until 7th Dr； As you Imow the heating in this building is
liiaited to cne rayburn cooker.

for COLOSUIL S胡.型丝.

AR・



Decode.

TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE
Despatched：踽皿0 Time: Received: Time.

2,姑

JWl oil onppZiQO. Stucks 0*2砒由 iiold ©□tinted

23th W7L lo bxixL/.vs 快抽站 /心a till i-Mx*ch 197<2 sjed

koop ti绑 rxjntiia mmoryo in 长需id 150C tGiia i；ood.<xi> 圭g痣0 ootlr^tcr: cr.

旬ppcM.珀害误遂。h -.3ylG?c*iand oozTCCt that 芯馆 ^111 冲抻癸’ .「侦1 的厂00#，赤、

f\iol oil needs

:心：ard

M //<4w6
/ V仅虹g

仍奴勺1阡加



Decode.

TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE
Despatched: 24.11.69 Time: Received: Time

Nol 175

0014/VI• For Robins from

Fuel oil supplies. Stocks

Jones. Your telegram of

currently held estimated

26th September.

sufficient until

March 1972 and

These estimates made on

28th February 1971 ・ To bridge gap from then till

keep two months reserve in hand 1600 tons needed.

fuel oil needs

llaslcard

supposition which understand correct that BAS vzill supply South Georgia1 s 

P/L : ARA

COPIES: Supplies Officer

BAS
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With the compliments of

Your telegram No• 175 of 24 November.

LONDON, S.W. 1

FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH

OFFICE

(K. H. Robins)
J・ A. Jones. Esq., O.B.E・,

Colonial Secretary,
FALKLAND ISLANDS.

27 November, 1969



知7

Your Ref: N/73A/D16/68 27 November^ 1969

Falkland [slonaB 一RoDlenighment pf
F心上1团危 亍瓦;展WR&hfflent 皿己 FucX Stocks

Would you please refer to your letter to Sugg of
32 September 19&9 and my interim renly of 26 September,
1969.

2. V»fith reference to th© questions posed in paragraph 4
of your letter, the following information has been
received from the Colonial Secretary in the Falkland
Islands and the British Antarctic Survey in Londons-

(a) The Falkland iBlands1 Government estimate
that their current etocke will be
sufficient until 28 February 1971* A
supply of 1,600 tons will be required
at that time to bridge the gap from
then until March 1972< This quantity
includes two monthsT r*eserves•

(b) The British Antarctic Survey advise
that they currently hold about 2,700
tons in the Falklands; 1t2G0 tons in
the Admiralty tank and 1,500 tons in
their own* To manage until March 1972
without a tanker they will inquire 2.400
tons* They will probably need 600 tone
by 1 January 1971r 90。 tone before
1 November 1971 and 900 tons before
1 January 1972* The British Antarctic
Survey point out that these estlmatee
do not provide for a reserve<

3» V»hen you have had an opportunity to examine these
requirements I should be grateful if you would let me
know the future delivery prospects by the R.F.A* tankers•

I &m sending a copy of this letter to the Colonial
Secretary and to the Britiah Antarctic surveys

(K. H・ Robins)
F・ R・ Hopkins 9 ?Zsq.,

ADFMT (nJ 73.
Director General of Supplies and Transport (Naval)f

Ministry of Defence 9
Empress State Buildingt



00叫加

JOth December, 69

To: Superintendent of Povrer and.

ElectricaleProm: Colonial Secretary.

Purchase of frco Gorevnnerrt Stocks.
zr jcu— lm■侦vgtrwuimjaMKM*“ .m2，.6m»aMwra^ta«»・ uw ,■

. - , ^ ^ . 7
I reg3?et that it is unlikely that I spall be in a position

to return an early definitive answer to your memorandum dated
27th October. The matter is. hov/ever, under conslideration.r / • "

J. A. Jpines.



Y.E.

File No. OO1A/VI
JML

PP.
discussion between myself and. o・i・c. B・A・S・
meet S・ Georgia* s requirements from now on・

asked, vide the copy of p.495 attached tlxeiseto, to see background
These are to be found, at pp 490-B-492, plus an. Unrecorded) , phone

ta com^iwnljhat B・A.S. would

D《cem^^^l969

4’ .

如〜Q 旧 Zk/K

以必.

4

,'q



CROWN AGENTS
FOR OVERS^A^ GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

SHIPPING DEPARTMENT,

ST.'NICHOLAS HOUSE,

SUTTON.

SURREY.

IMPORTANT

SHIPPING (ACCOUNTING) DOCUMENTS

The Crown Agents present their compliments and
enclose Second Shipping Advices to enable the stores
concerned to be taken on charge and accounted for.

Dated...以W.：.•乙?匕.3
CAL 68



FOR THE EAIBND ISLANDS GOmNBW.

Tans
Date Rate

Gallons d.£

ST(»AgB

71088

85 1<9587

HATOUNS

15•包• Handling Charge
5/- per ton outwart ► 125 0

88TOTAL

FOE.SER P/iPERS: - FMT

Fton
£p [O.7•命 PaJkland Islands

Govexment.
Storage Charge
M per ton per
V9*.

Ship or Service

Clcdn xipon CROWH AGffiRTS.忡 DEPARTMEHg. 4 MI皿ANK.

Troa 11.7・69,
双> 外9・色，

--------

Value

c初〃9】# 界F必必 73^知/S
3响疑*

L ■

far 3VXLAGB AND HAKDIiiro CHAHGSS AT OXL HJEL DEPOT FalSLAHD ISLAKDS

FMT FUEL CLAIM No 刀.・・./l

g3?D» 224*1



o o t

C.S.

Diesel Fuel

At your convenience please let me see the file on which is
recorded the date up to which we are si^posed to have adequate diesel 
fuel for the Colony.

— 寸知&＞另"

1/ E'如，4

49・ /必
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Qor(f

COLONIAL SECRETARY'S OFFICE,
STANLEY, FALKLAND ISLANDS.

16th February,1970.

Dear Sir, R,。，
In reply to your letter S6/Falk Is. 8/11585/2, dated

7th January, 1970, concerning a duplicated payment of Handling
Charges on Diesel Fuel Oil.

We calculate that an overcharge has "been made in respect
of Inward handling charges for 1509 tons stored at MOD Naval Tanks
@ 3/6d. p. t. = £261|. 1 . 6d.

faithfully,

for Colonial Secretary.

Th^^Jrown Agents for
«^^fersea Governments and Administrations,

Millbank,
London> S.W.1.

A 1 • 5 . 7o

（.S。。）



巧°'* , Gibraltar and South Atlantic

Department,
Foreign and Commonwealth Office

London S.W.1 八

1970.言

Falkland Islands 一
Replenishment of Falkland Islands
Go&ernment and B・A,S, Fuel Stocks-

Would you please refer to,ray letter
of 26 September 1969, and my_letter to 匕用CH
Hopkins in the Ministry of Defence of 27
November 1969, which I copied to you.

HGF.12/1

 2. I enclose a copy of a reply from
Hopkins which indicates that the Ministry
is at present unable to make long term
arrangements for fuel supplies to 1972
until they know the requirements of

h Alginate Industries. However, in the
■ meantime the Ministry would make available

Ifrom their stocks sufficient fuel to last
you until mid-1971 on the repayment basis
outlined in their letter.

l 3- I should be grateful if you would
H let me know if this offer is acceptable to

Z n you.

U. I have written to Hopkins and told
him that I feel sure that you and B.A.S.
will be anxious to know as soon as possible
the prospects for further supplies in 1971/72.

_ J // /

.A. Jones, Esq., O . (K・ H. Robins
Colonial Secretary, N
Falkland Tslands^W^ 屋/ 公她^



Please address reply to

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
wsescwc dgst(demt) (n)

EMPRESS STATE BUILDING
LONDON S.W.6

and quote: SW?73A/D16/68
Your reference:

DIHECTOR GENERAL OF SUPPLIES AND TRANSPORT (NAVAL) /

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Empress State Building, London S.W.6.
Telex:

Telephone: v^JLham 1244, ext.

K H Robins Esq
Foreign and Commonwealth Office
LONDON SVZ1 January 1970

Dear 促 cJ/sx,

FALKLAND :ISLANDS - FUEL STOCKS

!• Thank you for your letter dated 27 November 19^9* Our future arrangements
for replenishing stocks of fuel in the Falkland Islands will be influenced, to a
great extent by the requirements of Alginate Industries and as these are still
uncertain it is not yet practicable to say v/hat is likely to be done* 

Yours sincerely

2. In the meantime9 pending clarification of the position, we should be
pleased to release from naval stocks during 197° sufficient fuel to meet the
requirements of the Falkland Islands Government and the British Antarctic
Survey until mid 1971, which we estimate as about 500 tons and 1,000 tons
respectively. This would be a normal repayment transaction and the price would
be of the order of per ton, plus lighterage charges if our ligjiters were
used to move the oilyxrom our depot to the Government and. BAS storage*

F R HOPKINS

JMB/0S42



4



5*0 4

Puel Officer.

•p~p・ 502 - A

I propose, unless you have reason to disagree, to reply 七。

p・5°2 as in draft attached, to top page of file.

2. Please let me have file back earliest to enable me to
ensure that my reply is typed, and signed before the weekend.

File ref. 001/工

J. A« Jones
10th March, 1970

以气

^Lc'^isc /，/〃 TC



505

DRAFT TO P. 502 以

d/ o

Falkland. Islands -
Replenishment of Falkland. Islands
Governmsrrt and B・A・S< Fuel Stocks 7. M

Thank you for your letter of the 6th February. It is noted, that

the Ministry of Defence will make available from their stocks sufficient I l 立）

fuel to last us until mid-1971 on the repayment basis set out in Hopkins * 1

letter to you of the 30th of January. This offer is acceptable to the

F.工・G./ The local B.A.S. Office is in communication with its London
l

headquarters on the matter1 emphasise that my notification of acceptance

applies to the Colony Government only. However, as you say in your last

paragraph, we and. the B.A・S. are anxious to know as soon as possible the

prospects for further supplies in 1971/72.

File ref: 0014/V工

JML

J. A. Jones

10th March, 1970.



0014/VI

10th March, 70

Frm: Colonial Secretary-

To: Officer in Charge,

British Antarctic Survey,

Stanley.

Replenishment of F•工,G・ & B.A.S・ Fuel Stocks.

As promised in our telephone conversation of this morning 1 am setting out for
you the relevant parts of a letter which I received in the last mail from the Foreign
and Commonwealth Office about the replenishment of the Colony* s and your fuel stocks•

2. The Ministry of Defence's future arrangements for replenishing stocks of fuel
here will be greatly influenced by the requirements of Alginate Industries and as thes
are still uncertain it is not possible to say what is likely to be done; but in the
meanwhile the Ministry will be prepared to release from naval stocks during 197。
sufficient fuel to meet the requirements of the F・LG・ and. the B.A.S# until mid 1971 .
These requirements the Ministry estimates as approximately 5°。tons and 1,000 tons
respectively. This would be a normal repayment transaction and the price would be of
the order of £17 per ton plus lighterage charges if lighters v?ere used to move the oi
to F・I.G・ and B.A.S. storage•

3・ I have been asked to let tlie Foreign and. Commonwealth Office knon vjiwther the
aforementioned offer is acceptable and I an replying on behalf of the Colony Govermer
alone that it is« At the same time I am mentioning that you are in conmunic^ion wi2 * 4
your London Headquarters on the matt er • J" /

•••. . V [

4« The Foreign and Ccwnonvzealth Office has infonaed the LIxn5.stry of Defence that -
F.I»G. and the B・A.S. will be anxious to know as soon as possible tlie prbspects for
q - SV* gs om：***ar*q *5 ： 8 "* Q /rc q T Vo . e* *1 金
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16th March, 70

■
\ /

/ Falkland. Islands -
Replenishment of Falkland Islands
Government and B.A・S・ Fuel Stocks

^OCt-
Thank you for yonr__letter of

noted, that the Ministry of Defence will
the 6th February. It is
make available from their

stocks sufficient fuel to last us until
basis set out in Hopkins1 letter to you
This offer is acceptable to the

mid-1971 on the repayment
of the JOth of January.
The local B・A・S・ Office

is in communication with its London headquarters on the matter and.
I emphasise that my notification of acceptance applies to the
Colony Government only. However, as you say in your last para­
graph, we and the B.A.S. are anxious to know as soon as possible
the prospects for further supplies in 197V72.

(J. A. Jones)
Colonial Secretary.

K. H. Robins, Esq.,
Gibraltar and South Atlantic Department,
Foreign and. Commonwealth Office,
LONDON S.W.l.

JML c・c. c/i/° B・A・S・



:IS. 8/11585/2 Shipping Department,

10th March 1970.

Dear Sir,

We wish to advise that there lias apparently been a
duplicate payment naac in of Handling Charges on
1509 tons of Diesel Fuel Oil delivered to the Falkland
Island Government from stocks stored in ffaval Fuel Depot
"t S.I1KS .

Pay^ient vaa made to the Ad»；iirr.lt,71 b Agents_ _ (Falkland
Islands Co.Ltd.) on 31st tTan^ary 1969 by tfic Falkland
Island Gover-niuent and a further payment was mocte ty the
Crown Age?its to the Adniraltj^ on 21st .Bareli 1369.

There also appeery to l:e an ei^roneo-'js Itoidling Charge
levied on 116 tens during Pcbrn.c^ 1569. This oil was
onljr adjusted from Government Sbock held at the AdTiralty
Gil Fuel popot to 心hs」； of r.：?:'.tish Antarctic Survey and
should tliere^orc h-r/c onl；z appea^ec. as a paper transaction
\7ithout charge• Parent o:? two Lurtrier debits for Handling
Char*{7C31 in i/especi of IOC and 205 Lons, have also teen .
duplicated. Payiaont i'er tliesc having ncen ,by the
l?al：；i2r.d Isltaids Government ro the ^dtiiraltyfs Agents
(Falkland I：slunds Co.Ltd.) in Eay 1?69 and r.rain by the
Orovzn Agents to the in October 1969.

e smninariae the ?:ositicn at follows :-

duplicate Inward Handling Charre on 1509 tons
S 3/6a. per ton

Erroneous Onbvard Handling Charge
on M.6 tons

Duplicate Outward Handling Charge on 100 and
205 tons

、•'? trust you will agree with the foregoing and shall "be
pleased to receive your remittance in vhe stun of £369« 6. 6.
by v/ay of reimbursement •

Yours faithfully,

味 A, G!ILHAM;
e

for the Crown Agents.

Director General Defence
Accounts,

J.5inistvy of Defencet
W amine ter Road,
Path BAI 5£A
Somerset.

J8
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THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE

SHOULD BE QUOTED IN

COMMUNICATIONS

With the Compliments

of

gj CAL

CROWN AGENTS

Shipping Department,
St. Nicholas House,

Sutton, Surrey.
Telephone: 01*6 43 3311

t. 7-70 CbO7；



With the compliments of

GIBRALTAR AND SOUTH ATLANTIC
DEPARTMENT

/<v

冲牛 叵 0“'”

" 2 腿 7。，

FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH OFFICE
LONDON, S.W.l



Qo/q・

GIBRALTAR AND SOUTH ATLANTIC DEPARTMENT,

，April, 1970

HGF 12/1
Your ref. FMT 732/DI6/68

—
Falkland pl&ndB ■ RsLenishme吨 of Falkland Inlands

dovernment and B♦/WS» Wei Stocks
<02 A

Please refer to your letter to me of 30 January and my
S 0^interim reply oa 6 球旧谴目涉；~堕xe Falkland Islands Government

and the British Antarctic Survey have informed me that your
offer to make available from naval stocks sufficient fuel to
last until mid-1971 on repayment basis is gratefully accepted.

2. I should be most grateful if you would let me know as
soon as possible the prospects for further supplies in 1971/72.

J. I am copying this letter to the Coloxiial Secretary in the
Falkland Islands and to the British Antarctic Survey Headquarter
in London*

(K.H. ROBINS)

F.R. HCPKg, ESQ”
DIRECTOR*GE"RAL OF SUPPLIES AND TRANSPORT (NAVAL),
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.
EMPRESS STATE BUILDING,
LONDON, S.W.6.



Decode. 5心］
TELEGRAM.

From.... CROWSUOyPON

To— COLONIAL SECRETARY STANLEY

Despatched. 11th May, 19 70 Time: 1410

Received: 11th May, 19 70 Time:

Please confirm storage charges fuel 587 tons Oct/Dec
96 pounds acceptable propose deduct from refund due on
duplicate payment your letter 16 February.

Crown Sutton Sh

P/L : ARA
COPY : SUPPLIES OFFICER.

VcC V 板 4



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE 5R
FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENTWAP 15I4B—821 585968/704663 500 pads 9/69 Grp.782

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date
•—

gg
••». 14<5.70

To .'.Co
* CBO SUW^i>. '

5/0 . . 、

94 Oth 以；5 3 ahar龄序 fual stop Prcpossod dodiaction

Time AT . 昂;



No. PWD 062 MEMORANDUM 5'1
It is requested

that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

From； ..…

Stanley, Falkland Islands. * 1 2 3 4

......_..…July,...... .......19 70 •

To.;........Acting. C.olo.nial Se.creto^-,-

..…..f.......STANLEY..

Subject：- Request to Crown Agerrts.

I have the honour to request that the
Agents

following be sent to the Crown

（1） I With reference to your correspondence ZIF/FALK,IS. 9/31762 of 8th Aug.
* qP。/ 1969 and ZIF/FALK.IS. 9/31762 of 1st. Aug. 4969 with quotation SCOTTORN

I LTD., ABK/feW of 4th. Aug. 1969, we are now interested.

（1） V/ould you forward, all latest information and price C.I.F. Stanley.

（2） Is it possible to fit diesel engine.

（3） Cost if painted.

（4） Can a meter be installed for delivery of oil.

⑵

sl
Supt・ of Works・

That
998

（1）

（2）

（3）

the latest information relating to the purchase of a Mini Traveller
c・c. be sought

Delively Stanley full cost.

Delivery time.
Indication as to the possible length of time these models will be
in production.

卜〉叫/ 顼3 k
4 rd%



9th July 70・

Dear Sirs,

Please refer to your letters ZIF/Falk Is 9/31762 of
Up* 1st and 8th August 196%*^ the quotation from Messrs
' Scottorn Ltd., of 4th August 1： 69 (ref. AB”戒).

2. This administration is now interested in acquiring
a.n oil-bowser, and I should be grateful if you could obtain
and forward all the latect information and the price CHF.
Stanley. I should also be grateful to learti：

(a) whether it is pcscd.ble to fit a diesel engine;

(b) the cost if painted;

(c) whether a meter c®n be installed for measuring
oil delivex'Qd.

5. In addition to the foregoing, information is also
sought regarding the IHni traveller c・c・ In particular
details should give：

(i) Full cost of delivery at Stanley;

(ii) Approximate delivery tinje; and

(iii) an indication of the possible length of tinS
this model 二s in production.

Yours faithfully^

for COLONIAL SECRET理.

The Crown Agents,
for Overseas Governnent^. & Administrations,

4, Millbank,
LONDON S.W.l.

AC.

S s、£ *



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE

FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT

| 1

WAP 15148—821 585968/704663 500 pads 9/69 Grp.782

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

________ STAHLEY
22<7.70

To

T.TP CROWn WMDOK svi
hoa/c

135 Yourrefercnco G6/^lkIs 0/14741/2 essential ship duosol CR50

by forthcoMne AES

Secretary

Time ARA



Decode.
COPY.

-

TELEGRAM.
From...... Capt^...Iiille^r...R<^.Sa...DjftX5vin......................

To........------The....G.Ql.anial...He.cr.e.t.ary..—....... ...................

Despatched: 24th July 197° Time: 1200

Received: 24th July 19J0 Time: 1000

Yourtel No 19 Macstaple oil. Shell ask whether for
dieseT"or petrol engines. Castrol brand not available
here and CR designation apparently not understood.
Is SAE number same as CR?

Miller.
S/C.

I have discussed with SPE who now finds
that by borrowing from Forrest supplies he
can easily manage until AES arrives.

The following reply has been * phoned to Y//T
station for transmission to R.M.S. Darwin.

'Miller Darwin
Grateful inform Macstaple oil not now required.

Colsec*

PL : AC.



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE

FALKLAND ISLANDS
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Gibraltar and South Atlantic Dept.,
Foreign and Commonwealth Office

London S.W.1

(HGF 12/1) 17 July, 1970

Falkland, Islands Replenishment of Falkland Islands
Government and BAS Fuel Stocks

In your letter of 16 March you said that BAS and yourselves were anxious
to know as soon as possible the prospects for further fuel supplies in
1971/72. You will recall that you attended a meeting in Whitehall on 22 June
which discussed this matter and I enclose an extract of the minutes of the
meeting for reference.

It appears to me that Alginateifwill not require substantial fuel supplies
until after 1973 and it is quite possible that they v/ill either arrange for
their small requirements independently or alternatively try to borro?/ some
from the Navy. Subject to your comments and those of BAS to whom I am copying
this letter and enclosures it would seem to me that we should ask the Ministry
of Defence in reply to their letter of 8 July, copy attached, to pursue their
consideration of the question of further supplies to you to provide fuel from
mid-1971 for a further 12 months or so until the Alginate requirement builds
up.

Please let me know your views.

J Ji,

(K. H. Robins)

J. A. Jones, Esq., O.B.E.,
Colonial Secretary,

FALKLAND ISLANDS.

M



From： C B Allen

状
Dm球R溉此蜀眇L展翌罪瞬&（岫口）

Empress State Building, London

Please address reply to

ministry of defence 、,、
xxxoac^ DGST(DJMT)(N)
EMPRESS state building
LONDON S・W.6

and quote: MT73A/3418/7O
Your reference: HGFl^l

Telephone: YULham 1244, ext.
Telex:

K H Robins Esq
Gibraltar and South Atlantic Department
Foreign and Commonwealth Office
London ST 1 .玻. July I970 -

FALKLAND ISLANDS 一 REPLENISH,碰T 0F FALKLAND GOVERNMEtTT
AND BAS FOBL STOCKS — 一

1. I am conscious that we still have outstanding the question of further supplies
to the Falklands in 1971/72 by RFA tanlcer to replenish the Government and BAS fuel
stocks; your letter to Hopkins of 3xApril 197。is relevant.

2. The current situation was explainea by Hopkins at a meeting held by the
Ministry of Defence on 22 June, at which Jones, the Colonial Secretazy, and Lee from
your Department, were present, to consider Alginate Industries requirements•

3. As a result of the meeting Alginate are looking further into the prospects of
arranging their own shipments of fuel to the Falklands using space in our tanks for
storage* We hooe 方也七 they 巫以一如 successful; if so, and assuming their
requirements will be as 遍潞"T宓£坦 best way of meeting the
Falkland Is】竺迎 Government and BAS needs in the longer^enif wilT^be for"fHem^ to"
axrange with^AlginfiK Tor" s^on**a cost-sharing basis, thus assuring
themselves of regular deliveries ea<5£ yeS^WetKer we would, also participate1 'in

说廿铝 切 of the fuel being imported by Alginate
and other factors.

4・ We clearly cannot proceed any ftather until the outoome of Alginate • s
Investigation is known* Meantime the offer in Hopkins1 letter of 3Q January to
release fuel from Naval stocks to keep the Government and BAS going intil mid-1971
stands. /
二■二■ 「**二「.' L . ..._ L _ 七 ■ ■ . ....... .... —— I __ _
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Supply of Fuel from ?Iaval Tanks '

The Chairman stated this might prove the most difficult problem to

resolve. The 2 storage tanks are each of 8,2».OO water ton capacity, but due• • •. •I 、
to leakages in tank ?Io 1 the combined capacity is approximately 13,000 tons 

of fuel. The Navy Ta/ikers supply fuel to the Depot, and to trcuisport

additional supplies to the Depot by ::aval Tankers to moot a commercial 

commitment might present difficulties. IZr Fery was invited to state the

Company* s requirements of fuel iti the short and long tenn.
，

Mr Fory stated that up. to 1973 their I'cquii'cment v/ould bo a round 

5/800 tons por annum but from 1975 ho foi'ecast the follov/ing: -



1973/74 approx 3,000 tens per annum

1974/75 n 5,000 tr rr n

1975/76 〃 7,500 ” n n

1976/77 n 10,000 it •? it

1977/78 “ 12,000 it n it

L'r Hopkins confirmed t':e short-term requirement caild be supplied

from IJaval stocks, but as it was necessary to ］：eep the reseivc at

5,000 tons, he fores ar; difficulty in the Icnc-term requirements, because,

although not conimitted. -to the supply of fuel to tho Falkland Island

Government and BAS, the ：：avy liad cai'ried sufficient fuel to the Falklands

to meet a ',000 ton ofMalce to the Govemcent and BAS. The siTpply to

WD tanks was there fore in the region of 6,000 tans. Costs had been

assessed and although not committed, L*r Hopkins ccnsidered a figure of

£20 a ton could be used as an assessment, ；、已.p4 GsSo ，

Both ?.!♦ Titchell and Pery stated they rzere investigating the

possibility of alternative supplies at a much cheaper rate, but their

investigations wore not complete. Mr Hopkins reminded them that the

fuel supply for storage in NOD tanks must be of a standard specified.

by the ?Iavy Department, It vzas not possible to make available one tank

to the Ccmpany to store a cheaper grade of fuel because there was only

One supply line. 处r Jong expressed, his concern and wished to be kept

fully informed, because of the possible effect on Government suppliese

into the possibility of Esso or some other supply company providing oil

to an agreed, specification rogiilarly to the Depot, and Mr Bums

(MOD Contracts) agreed to inform both Companies of the minimum

specification required. Both Companies would keep MOD informed of

progress cn this subject.

The source of supply would also havo to be approved by the Govemment.

It was accepted. l.:r Mitchell and Mr Pery would jointly look further

9



001A/VI

FCO ref： (W 12/1)

705th August

Falkland 工sl&nds Replenishment of Falkland Island
Government and BAS Fuel Stocks

Thank you for your letter of 17th July referring to the
question of the continued supply of fuel by the Ministry of
Defence (Navy) which we discussed when I was in London
recently.

I agree that the Ministry of Defence should be asked to
pursue their consideration of the possibility of providing us

/ with further supplies of fuel fran mid-1971 for an additional
period. Tentatively, in discus si on^you and I agreed that

、 that additional period should be 12 months, but on consideration
I suggest that v/e should go for an additional period of 18 to

( 24 months since it seems likely that the question of alternative
sources and methods of supply may prove difficult and
protraoted«

3沙

(J・ A・ J ones)
Colonial Secretary

K. H. Robins Esq.,
Gibraltar and South Atlantic Dept.,
Foreign and Commonwealth Office,
LONDON S.V/.l

1
一■

Xt,

以电3
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j\lr>.nate Indus tries Limited•*-* r•- • a — aMMaww ■ —«一«Mb «*> ~ w>»*«MWr»vwBM*VW

.8 I write> tlie diffioulties about the siting ox' the Stanley
pilot Lflciit of，7nd - strion Liziitod h.：va been 々vckcorg， -Che
pilcC project is bo/；to jo 沁i土二vd.七 一 so：：c ccnsfraction work
at wlie site st^rtia^ in GuitiaLpatA.on oi' t-：；c arrlvcil of ±"e :-achii noiy
on the ii；・P. %••♦ ・" in ；•?. fev/ days* tL•

Tiiis situation :.ra)pts m to a&ic hhot.^o：- y^u ；:：〔洱！.：旦芍「n^v.s
oilier of ；jroti^cs on t':.c oixjp^ny* s na^otiat.lcnG tlte Ministry

• of Kefcncc (Navy) ret arding the Caaber site for tho 携邑in plant; or
' on the cc^paziy1 s the F.)' klaiid ^31*>nd0汩疽 s soa-Ch or
] altox^natjA'es to tlic ^iixlstry of j；©fence (^avy) 心 suppliers Oa oil,
) afl to v?hich one or the ether c -/pany, or both, \7cro 匚。土彼 to keep
匕 you in the picture (X an not ovorlookijx> co*'tuin ot：icr considej?atioils
/ in till：： cciiiiection： but it would be oi* intevost to ^het.ier
/ eitiiei' cigpmiy did i;：;.，•为 ths ii'ouble to let you -l：oy：斐以仑 progress
， they -.vere in t cir oo；;otiations vith t^e suppliers v?h况 thay
〔 jaontiioned at th<： rceC5.n(<. rith Uie Ministry 应 Doi^nco iTiiich ce

attended on the ;.?2n6 or ^une^; or on the uiticrito 迂日心土ion <k
ne^otictioiis on royoJ.lios• -i.esc, und especially tl；c l：；sb, v oulu be

区t on ‘M.LcL iv i'Ould '?e partlculai'lj us- ful i'or Ls,is to be
bi'icfed riling the： ;.g：<;gsI ^；76ixioii skor«,iv r.Oi oj/c 、. leaves for
t e Goloi\y• £ c,180 e:zpect it to Le csocct; oj.' v; ie:i
^,■ould be 就 pvii'tj.cjlaz, interest io hiw •

(J.也 Jones)
/•,..» Governor

j• . •. . i.iCt/ . . 3(£ •,
Gibraluor aiui Gout.. Lep11#
yoi-eijn anZL Com^oxr?;： /-,! ta C-f; ic....,
i.iOnc* oxij «.： • »1

copy to file 00U|/VI



With the compliments of

FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH
OFFICE

(K.H. Robins)

The Colonial Secrets.ry,
FALKLAND ISLANDS,

LONDON, S. W. 1



si
Gibraltar end South Atlantio Dept• >

(HGF 12/1) 20 October, 197°.
Your Ref: FMT73A"¥8/7O

Falkland Islands - Replenishment a?
Falkland ^ovormpent Wei S 切曲s

SU75
Please refer to your letter p£ 8 about th©

question of farther fuel supplies "to "the* Fallal ends in
1971/72.

2. It appears from the note of the meeting held, by
the Miiiistr5r of Defence on 22 June that Alginates will
not require subs cantial fuel supplies until after 1973
and that it is quite possible that they vrill either*
arrange for 也。ir SFjall requiremcr.ts i^depGrdent3^ or
alterna tively try to box*ror some in the aeantirae# I
have asked th2 Colonial Secretary in Stanley and the
British Antarctic Survey in London to consider their
requirements beyond pid^l 97^ . Boih the Colony and
the Survey have asked ne to anquire from you whether aa
RFA tanker would "be available to replenish ttieir stocks
in the Falklands "beyond mid-d97* and up to mid-1973 i«e»
before the Alginate requirement build3 up,

3. I should be grate如1 if you would consider Ihis
request and. let me know the outcome*

4* I an sending a copy of ihis letter to the
Colonial Secretary and to the British Antarctio Survey,

(K・H. Bobins)

C・B. Allen. Esq..
Director General of Supplies and. Transport (Naval).

Ministry of Defence.
碗press State Builaing,

LONDON, S.W.be



COPY
e_cV cOr 397 — oo©q-^jy

Gibraltar and South Atlantic Dept.

)(HGF 29th October, 1970

I have had a letter recently from John Jones who is acting
as Governor in Stanley during the interim between the departure of
Sir Gosmo and the arrival of Mr. E.G・ Lewis. He tells me that
your pilot project is beginning to go ahead, and we in this office
were delighted to hear about this.

I expect your Chairman is likely to be in touch with
Mr. Lewis before he leaves to take up his post and that the state
of play on various matters outstanding will be discussed between
them. Be this so or not, I think we should have a record on
our files as to the progress made and I can if necessary inform
Mr Jones in Port Stanley* The points that immediately come to
my mind, arising out of the meeting in June, a?e the following

(1) Progress concerning negotiations with the Ministry
of Defence (Navy) concerning the Camber site for the
main plant.

(2) The position with regard to alternative suppliers of
oil,

(3) The position with regard to the negotiations concerning
royalties.

I would be mos t grateful if you would let me have a note
on these questions.

M.H.C. Pery, Esq.,
Alginate Industries Lrd.,
120 George Street,
Oban,
ARGYLESHIRE>

(A.C.W. Lee)

OLA.



EXTRACT OF A LETTER FROM
ALGINATE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

dated 17th November 1970

Original filed at folio 353 in 0004/1V

In so far as the supply of oil is concerned, this is
proving to be a difficult one. The Shell Oil Company and
the Esso Petroleum Company can both provide Gas Oil to the
specification as laid down by the M.O.D. (Navy) at a price
of approx. 1/2d. per gallon fob Montevideo and Curacao
respectively. The difficulty arises over chartering a
tanker sufficiently small to be able t o enter Stanley
Harbour. The only offer I have received so far works out
at approx. 5d. per gallon - making the delivered price
l/8d. I am still awaiting replies to various enquiries
concerning the charter of Tankers and will write again if
anything promising turns up.

cla
2. £>.? I.

- /



With the compliments of

Mr. K・H・ Robins

FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH
OFFICE

J.A. J ones, Esq., OBE.,
Colonial Secretary,

FALKLAND ISLANDS .

o Dec., 70.

LONDON, S. W. 1



(HGF 1 2/1) 8 December, 1970.

Gibraltar & South Atlantic Dept•，

<5^2

Your ref:皿73A/3心 1 8/7。

e
Falkland Islands - Replenishment of
Falkland Government and BAS Fuel Stocks

I should be grateful if you would, let
me know if you are able to meet the fuel
requirements mentioned in my letter of 20October
切 you.
2. I am sending a copy of this letter to the
Colonial Secretary and to the British Antarctic
Purvey.

(K.H. Robins)

C・B・ Allen. Esq.9 ,
Director General of Supplies & Transport (Naval),

Ministry of Defence,
impress titate building,

LONDON, S.W.6.



File OOlJ^/vi CONFIDENTIAL

Y.E.

should see from p.490 as, unless you were able to be briefed, by
F.C・0., this may be a subject with which you are not acquainted.

(J. A. Jones)
Colonial Secretary

2.2.71

Col« Sec・

This was touched on in my talk with the F・C.O. and. Alginates
but I am doubtful about the wisdom of waiting for Alginates to
make up their mind. Oil prices are going up and tanker tonnage is
short so that we should keep at M.0.D. to find out what they intend.
to do in regard, to re-stocking. Please keep me in the picture.

&0VE5N0R
3・2.7f「



2nd March 71

To： Superintendent Public

Colonial Secretary w
WOFKS

STAHLEY
Copy： G.T. & Sw0.

Issue 此］?。切。］.

I refer to our conversation of this morning and confirm
that author!ty ie given for you to supply the two filtration
Plant Operators with tv;o gallons of petrol per week.

This is； ue will cease when commercial stock>s become
available•

The officers will of course pay for the petrol at the
usual Central Stcre/rate,

ASSISTANT COLONg SECRETARY



ISLANDS

I

HGF 12/2
Your Ref: 0014/VI

1970. I wrote again to the

J A Jones Esq OBE
Colonial Secretary
Port Stanley
FALKLAND

e?序 / V'jr［为 3e

ISLANDS - REPLENISHMENT
STOCKS

OF FALKIMD ISLANDS GOVERI^WT AND

夕孑
of 5 -August

of ai letter from CB Allen
52o

1. Please refer to your letter
Ministry of Defence, see my letters HGF' 12/1 'of 2O Octpber and 8 December 1970.
We have now had a reply and. I enclose a copy
dated 19_ January.

2. As you will see, the Ministry of Defence plan to send a tanker to
the Falklands in November this year and again in November 1972 and they
are prepared to keep both yourselves and BAS going until November 1971
when the first replenishment arrives and to do the same in 1972.
They look to you and BAS 七。arrange future supplies from mid-1973.

3. I should be grateful for your comments on the offer by telegram•

4. I am sending a copy of this letter to D R Gipps in the British
Antarctic Survey.

ux・

/Ll

K H Robins

FALKLAND
BAS FUEL

A '・
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Director General of Supplies and Transport (Naval)

26JAN.197I
Telephone 01 -385 1244 ext

j < i January 1971

K H HobIns Enq
Gibraltar & South Atlantic Department
Foreign & Commonwealth Office
London S/.V.1

Youi rufurenco
HCF 12/1

Our roferonco
FMT 73A/3418/70

Date

RECEIVED IN
REGISTRY No. 17MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Empress State Building London SW6

1C B ALLEN

/ .(中。)-
FALKLAND ISLANDS ■ REPLENISHMENT OF FAIXIAO COVZPNMHNT ,l：H) BAS 叫% STQys

We have now been able to consider in detail our plans for Replenishing our
fuel stocks in the Falkland Islands, and the enquiry in your letter of 20 October
197。 whether we would be able to continue to replenish the Government and BAS
stocks beyond mid - 1971 and up to mid • 1973 when Alginate Industries' requirement
builds up. I am sorry the examination has taken so long*

2. Our present plans envisage sending a RFA tanker to the Falklands in ；foveTiber
1971 and again in November 1972. This will be a ehip capable of carryln；c： 5,000
tons of our Diesel fuel; on the first occasion we expect to be able^ to lift a
total of 3,000 tons for the Government and BAo and on the second occasion 2,000
tons. i'/e assume these quantities will be divided equally between the tv.o• 

* 3・ »7e are also prepared to extend the offer (in Hopkins1 letter of 3。January 7°)
U to release fuel frcri naval stocks to keep trie Government and BAS going until

mid - 1971 to cover rhe period up to November ；971 when the first repleni.nhment
'(irriveo and : Iso to supply from our stocks fjuch further quantities as tho
Government and B&S may need, in addition to those they will receive in the tanker
in November 197，to meet their consumption be tween December 1971 and November〔972
when tho second replenishment arrives, oi-»Limate that the quantities required
from our stocks v;ill be of the following oirler;

Between Scemb* 1970
and November 1971

Between Dec际泪r 1971
and NcvmKx* 1972

X Govornmont

HAS

X 1 ,100 tonu

1 M00

X 30。 tona

700 Sm

chuI I w«»uI tl ini L ；Lf y<»u houK oo<u'tcuih tloii thu I tliBUO t Lmn buH a」'。
reivjonnbly aocitv.!Lo that we nuiy know th -1 nvr planning* is on tho llnnfl#
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乙

P

4・ n our reckoning, the totaJZof 2,000 tons we shall deliver fop? the Goveimment
and BAS in November 1972 will./^e suffioient to see them through ulitil early/mid 1973
at least* At that time, 竺sisir屹 Al&inaM.s project一应四lops qs at pres^xit_nZanned.
their i?equire)aent for fuel will "build up and to meet the combined nee do of the firm,
the Government and the BAS would involve diversion of an increasing proportion of
RPA. tanker capacity on a conuaitment which is completely out尹ide the Defence field.
I do not consider suoh action could be Justified and we mu^t, therefore f look to
Alginate, the Government and the BAS to arrange their own/supplies from this point
on. To fit in with our financial year the date ofA31« j»7j> is proposed for the
change. To enable this scheme to operate we intend to offer Alginate Industries
the uso of one of our diesol tanks; w© shall keep you in touoh with the progress
of our disoussion with them of the tozms of such an offer.

5. In the past year there has been an increase in the price of gasoil at port
of loading of approximately £6・ 0.0 per ton and this should be added to the
figure quoted in our letter dated 30th January 197。as the repayment price for
supplies from our stocks.

Yours sincerely

f I

2

I f p ・；h&ip



COPY

THE FALKLAND ISLANDS COMPANY LBlPfED

STANLEY 

C/13/1 13th March, 1971

His Excellency the Governor,
Government House,
STANLEY.

Your Excellency,

As you will remember, you asked me at our recent meeting to place on
record the main difficulties, other than transport of passengers to and
from South America, which can be foreseen after the withdrawal of R.M.S,
"Darwin" from service at the end of this year. The question of coastal
freight has already been mentioned in connection with the possible future
use of m.v・ nForrestM.

Of the other problems, the most important, in my view, is the supply
of petrol to the Colony. At present the Colony1s petrol is carried in
drums by R,M.S. MDarwin1* from Montevideo. The annual requirements of the
Colony are approximately 73,000 gallons or 240 long tons. This Company has
already had discussions and correspondence with a Chilean firm which is
prepared to supply petrol and gas oij. in bulk using a fairly small tanker«
This, of course, poses the problem of bulk storage of petrol in Port
Stanley, One possible solution to this problem would be to utilise the
F・F・O・ barge (C5O5) which is, of course, the property of Ministry of
Defence (Navy), I think that this barge could be converted at relatively
low cost to make it suitable for the storage of petrol in bulk« The
barge has four separate compartments with a total capacity of approzimate3.y
430 long tons. Thus it might also be feasible to utilise it for the
storage of Avgas in bulk. Mr. Blake and I have discussed this and we will
pursue the matter further both with the supplier in Chile and our
principals in London.

The second difficulty I would like to mention is the supply of mutton
for Stanley Butchery, It is obvious that future supplies of mutton will
have to be drawn entirely from the mainland of the 3ast Falklands and the
sheep will have to be driven overland. It seems likely, therefore, that
we will require additional pasture in the vicinity of Stanl.ey which would
be used as holding paddocks to allow sheep driven overland to recover
condition before being slaughtered. This is a problem which has been dis-
cussed and it m^y be possible to arrange a solution other than that of
obtaining additional pasture but I would like to place the matter on record
at this stage.

XJ;hircL problem, albeit a relatively minor one, is that the Colony's
supply of fruit, cereals, and a certain quantity of vegetables, is presently
imported from South America on R.M.S. "Darwin,1. This, however, is not so
serious and we feel that it can be overcome without too much difficulty.

Your obedient servant,

(signed.) A* SLOGG-IE
COLON工AL MANAGER

copy - Petrol 私 Oil Storage file."
Stanley Butchery file

位“匕G. S

/弦 & )



c.s.
Our requirement for the period 1/3/71 -30/11/71, worked

on an average of 115 tons per month is; 115x9 months = 1035 tons.

Less stocks held at the 28th Feb.1971；

C. Store 568 tons
P.Station 100 ” 668 H

Based on the above average consumption we will require
from M・O.D. Camber stocks to cover period until arrival
of ^irst tanker in Nov. 1971- 367 tons

I would suggest that we ask for 5。。tons which would
give us a little reserve.

During the first eight months of this current financial year
our issues averaged" 5 tons per mohth = 1380 tons per annum. Therefore,
should we receive 1500 tons by first tanker in Nov. 1971, this should
be axnple to see us over until arrival of second tanker in Nov. 1972.

Suppil^t^fficer.
16/3/71.

心 / xX6 之八初 A
弓 么—Q一

羽"> J.” / 入人

3/7/
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GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATEFrom

Received: Time :Despatched: Time: 120017.3.71

No 80

12/2 of 2oth January.

Fuel Stocks

made

2.

viewpoint .

TELEGRAM SENT.

Offers
73A/3U18/7O
ceptable to

SQ Your let HGF

paragraphs 2 and 3
of 19th January welcome
FIG.

On recalculation estimate we may need to draw between
500 and 900 tons for FIG from naval stocks under MOD’S
paragraph 3 to cover period up to November 1971. Supplies
proposed under MOD paragraph 2 satisfactory from FIG's

of* MOD letter FMT
a nd generally ac-

PL:
5、

to you separately.
from Stanley^

3. Presume BAS London v/ill reply
Officer in Chaise currently absent

LfflTS



c.s.

The importation of petrol in bulk has long been seen as an essential
economy, but we have been hindered by the absence of bulk storage, and the
minuteness of our requirements• During my Patagonian ports visit I learned
that small tankers, 2,000 tons, were available which would be about the
size we could use for all oil imports (Mainly diesel). If the barge could
be made available for petrol some progress towards bulk imports seems
likely. Petrol alone might not be an economic undertaking on a tanker
basis - some figures are obviously necessary - but a joint diesel/petrol
importation seems a good prospect.

The restriction of mutton imports from East Falkland, mainland
raises another factor in the future of "Forrest" affairs. V/ith HForrest"
under Government control the rant.e of mutton sources could, be greater.

Paragraph 3 doesn't lend itself to comment. Perhaps the statement
is correct, but how is the problem to be overcome.

L・G・
2Q/3/71

Copies: Petrol & Oil supplies file
Stanley Mutton supplies file
2189/V



C・S.

0

This seems to be a reasonable solution to the petrol problem,
providing the barge is available from MOD and. can be converted
satisfactorilyo It,will of course involve a lot of drum filling as
there is no shore storage tanlc in Stanley. On the other hand, it may
ultimately be cheaper to erect a shore storage tanlc, or tanks which
could be filled direct from a small tanker.

Avgas is a different problem - I understand, that the Avgas
available from Chile is not suitable for our aircraft.

H.L.
22/3

Petrol & Oil Storage file



COPY
No. O27Q/D

It is requested
that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

MEMORANDUM

19 71.

To： ....Colonial..Secretary^

From： Director of Civil Aviation,
...STANLEY.

Stanley, Falkland Islands. * 2 * 4 5

Subject ：-

AV：GAS - Bulk Storage.

Reference you minute dated 18th March 1971 regarding
para. 2 of F.I.C.^Colonial Manager * s letter C/l^/1 dated 13th
Ea.rch 1971.

2. The average fuel consumption by this department over
thepast three years has been 22,400 gallons, that is approx.
510 drums or 127,5 tons measurement, actual fuel weight 72 tons.

3.8 Financially, the bulk shipment of AVGAS would no doubt
be of considerable advantage to the department. This method
does have snags, the ii.ajor one being deterioration, which is
caused by the fuel coming in contact with the normal atmosphere,
this can not be avoided because in the interests of safety the
bulk tahk will have to be vented. Unfortunately I am not in a
position to advise how long it would take for the fuel to deterior­
ate to such an extent that it vzould become unuseable. Venting
produces a second problem, that of evaporation, not only for AVGAS
but any petrolium fuel. Condensation ns another problem, but this
can be rectified by running off, because water vrill settle in the
lov/est part of the container.

4. From para. 2 it appears that the suggestion is to store bulk
gas oil and. gasoline in the same container under the same roof,
speatated only by metal bulkheads, to both Campbell and I this
practise would to say the least be extremely dangerous in fact
bordering on madness, should the fuels accidently be mixed or the
bulkheads spring a leak, all contaminated fuel would have to be
replaced and the contamimted fuel disposed of. Before the
mixing has been discovered, a serious accident could occur.

5. In the interests of safety I recommend that G-overnment
decline F.I.C.1 s offer of a. solution to future fuel storage in
the Colony and that Government issue regulations forbidding the
storing of petrol in close proximity of safe fuels, such as parra-
fin and deisel.

(sgd) J. Kerr
Director of Civil Aviation.

Copy/AC.



MEMORANDUM
如虫

It is requested
that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

26th March 19^1

From: —SuperizLteodeiii—QfjQrks____ To: Colonial Secretary,

Stanley, Falkland Islands. * * 3 4 STANLEY.

Subject ：- Withdrawal of R.M.S.•Darwin1

Confining my comments to the practical side of the report rather
than the political side, I find paragraph's 5 and 4 rather contradictory
as to whether a difficulty exists, para. 3 has an undisclosed alternative,
para. 4 states *without too much difficulty1.

PARA: 2 PETROL

Of the 73,000 gallons mentioned I should imagine the F.I・C・ are
the greatest consumers 9 there is an obligation to the public of course,
to which I should imagine the F・I.C・ have a reasonable record of con­
sumption. Government on the other hand consume only approximately 5,000
gallons, AVGAS excluded. I don't believe it is a good thing to have all
the eggs in one basket, Government would most likely consider it wise to
install underground tanks at some vantage point such as the Army Camp,
Ross Road West9 to which they can pump from the barge into the tanks.
Perhaps H.E. would like to have brought to his notice, By-Laws made by­
Stanley Town Council and approved by Governor in Council, Chapter 68
Section 84, para. 5 'No Petrol will be stored in other than a licenced
warehouse or tank1. I doubt if the Barge could be defined as a tank,
unless perhaps some adequate arrangement could be made at each place the
barge comes in to supply, as far as safety and fire precautions etc.

3 MUTTON:

No Comment.

4 FRUIT & VEGATABLES:

It states that 'This however, is not so serious1 I just wonder if
this statement is applicable to the F.I.C. only, or whether some alter­
native arrangement is being considered for other store owners and Managers,
that also deal in fruit & vegatables, perhaps their comment would be
interesting. I am sure a lot of housewives would be interested too.

Superintendent of Works.



力/物 -

13 th /vpril, 71.

to: 2'upplies Officer,

From: The Colonial Secretary cc; -；；■

□ K .盘,

■« j » — — . ■ ■w^txwKe.w—.

j?hiG to ^uth^rikia 技 of 8u gallons or diesel oil
to &hief"Ttochniela 1 iddlotoix ear,i^eatly 2'eLi.dxr^; at. tne 、° .• * s
quarter* ozi Ross Hoad.

frhe co3 t ox1 this iL.uao v. iix be 备沆 i穿Head l v .1 • _ ccoixded . “；.？£*•

(L L. Bouiid)
£g 0。上cmi人上 景沁"*如危3



C.T>

co \ Oil Bowser

You will recall that in the Standing Finance Committee
meeting of Friday last the suggestion was made that it might be
possible to obtain British Government Aid to purchase the oil
bowser.

2・ If you will, before you go on leave, remind me about this
I will give you the name of someone in the Overseas Development
Administration of the Foreign and. Commonwealth Office to whom
you can talk about it.

Vs.*，



With the compliments of

FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH

OFFICE
K H Robins

/哭羽顽a/o姐a n於

J A Jones Esq OBE
FALKLAND ISLAI'IDS

4 May 1971
LONDON, S.W. 1



HGF 12/2
Your Ref g 73&如B/7。

C B Allen Esq
Ministry of Defence
Empress State Building
London SW6

4 May 1971

Dear Allen

FALKLAND ISLANDS ■REPLENISHMENT OF FALKLAND ISLANDS GOVERNMENT AND
BAS FUEL STOCKS —c —

1. ELease refer to your letter of 19 January 1971 and my interim reply of
28 January 1971 about your plans for replenishing iiie oil fuel stocks in the
Falklands. The offers made in your paragraphs 2 and. J are accepted with
thanks by both the Falklands Islands Governor and the British Antarctic Survey*

2. The latter consider it very unlikely that Alginate Industries will have
expanded their operations to anything like the size envisaged in your letter.
Accordingly, they ask whether your Ministry would be prepared, to reconsider
the question of supply from mid-1973 onwards* It would, of course, be extremely
cosily to both the Falklands Islands Government and the British Antarctic
Survey otherwise to transport the relatively small quantities of fuel that they
require.

3. I am copying this letter to the Colonial Secretary in the 如Ikland Islands
and to D R Gipps in the British Antarotic Survey.

Yours sincerely

K H Robins
Atlantic and Indian Ocean
Department



c.s.
We have in stock sufficient diesel oil to last until the end

of next August, and I consider that we should now ask M.0・D・ to

authorise the release of a barge load （5。。 tons） from their stocks

held at Camber. This would then see us over till replenishing stocks

of 1,5。。 tons arrive in Noverriber,1971•

2. Would you please telegraph M・0・D. accordingly, and at the 

same time enquire what the current price is per ton.

27/5/71 .



Decode.

TELEGRAM SENT.
From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatched: 10.6.71 Time: 0919 Received: Time :

No 185.
Yourlet HGF 1 2/2 of 28th January 1971 and mytel 80 of 17th March 1971.
如 eEtocks , --------

To cover period to November 1971 grateful you now ask L.OD to authorise
release to FIG of 500 tons from Naval stocks held here.

2. Please advise me current price ；＜er ton

LEWIS

PL: JE



Decode.

TELEGRAM SENT.
From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatched: 9.7.71 Time : 1208 Received: Time :

. No 238.
S号7 fei 185 of 10th June 1971.
'Fuel Stocks.

Grateful for an early reply
LEWIS

PL: JE



Decode.
TELEGRAM SENT, : "

From SECRETARY OF STATE to GOVERNOR
Despatched: 13.7.71 Time: Received: Time:

No 180.

Your telegram 185 of 10th June Fuel Supplies MOD agree to release
500 tons to you from Naval stocks current price is about £18 per ton
ex wharf

Douglas-Home

PL: JE

J4.、
Copies to: Supplies Officer, — .

Manager F ・ I ・ C . - -^V****^*
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ooiVvi

R.E・A. Tanker 七 Via土七

A

asked me to cheok the date of the arrival of the R.F.A.
tanker.

2. You will recall I was surprised, to hear this as the only
information on file is that the navy planned to send, a tanker in
November (p.526), we informed F・C.O. this suited, us (p.529)and F・C・O.
informed M.O.D. accordingly (p.535)* Since then there has been
silence ・

3. Captain Parkinson is on an exercise and. not available.
Admiralty Agent has no ixif ornation«

fi\At



5 u H
Atlantic & Indian Ocean Department
Foreign and Commonwealth Office
London

J G Jones Esq OBE
Colonial Secretary
Stanley
Falkland Islands

Your reference

Our reference
HSF 12/2
Date
20 July 1971

FUEL STOCKS /咛一

Further to our telegram No. 185 of^J 0. June informing
you of the agreement by MOD to release 500 tons of
diesel oil from Naval stocks, I enclose a copy of a
letter dated 14 July from the Ministry of Defence in
confirmation.

G- F Kinnear

Eno： 1



MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(JXiST(DFMT(N)73C )

3早QA

1AA July

IHfi仁・'

FALKLAND ISLATOS REPLENISHMENT OF FUEL STOCKS

Empress State Buildi
Telephone: vuihan

u；

Our rrferencei 巧皿*/73。Fuel
Your reference: HGF 12/2

REGISTRY Ns

192OJULJ971

・・;r
f・
•.户：i

G・F・ Kinnear, Esq.
Atlantic and Indian

-r 将

Ocean Dept.
Office.

V/ith reference to your letter dated 14 ^une, 1971,
and confirming telecon Tayton/Kinnear 12/7/74, 5^0 tons
Diesel Oil can be supplied from R.N. stock held at
Stanley. The approximate cost will be £18.00 per ton«
The Manager of our Depot has "been informed accordingly.

1244,

TRANSPORT (NAVAL)

r ;.r

r.j 1
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Ex七：ra.ct from letter 七。Colonial Secre七aiw from

Gleadell dated llth July, 1971.

Gordon was not particularly enthusiastic about
further grants _for Oil Bowser and K.E.N.H. Oil Faring,
but admitted that as the amounts ifere tri fling it
might be that they could be mads available out of
"Savings". He said that the position regarding savings
s.ta-ried' to make itself clear about September and that'
we should make application in the usual manner round
about that date B



No. MEMORANDUM 5门
It. is requested

that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

Central Store,

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

16th Septemner ,197I19

E些.Q.Q］四.22L Secretary,,

Secretariat,

Stanley,

Subject ：- Purchase of P&trol from U. K・

I understand that the F.I.Co.Ltd. have arranged for the delivery
of 200 tons of bulk Petrol to arrive by the R.F.A.tanker expected

here on the 22nd November, 1 971, and am wondering if we can also

arrange for the delivery of 10 tons （7。drums）, at the same time,
for this Government.

2. I will be grateful if you would negotiate this matter with

the U.K. authorities.

3. We are unable to ask for a larger quantity owing to the

availability of empty drums at the time of delivery.

u.f.s. Colonial Treasurer.

'j 么〜y % S 1 *

03 D 加* 少

劣.©.A,以 衣，.&・



TELEGRAM SENT.

GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE
17.9.71 Time: 1215 Received: Time:

Understand Falkland Islands Company Limited obtaining 200 tons petrol
by Royal Fleet Auxiliary vessel due here November 22nd. Grateful ask
Ministry of Defence whether convenient supply ten tons petrol for
Government use at same time. Essential reply received before 28th
September

LEWIS

Decode.

From

Despatched：

No・ 322

欢SA气

■
G.T.C. HRT.
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HSSTRICTED

MO 231 OF 20 SEPTEMBER

RaiTaKS

坤贸 d8
YGJE 皿Il'IO 322

FWTROL CAD1C工殂 OF RFA TOTKER IS 200 TQ'IS. RDCSHTD YCU A四宜JGE 771 TH

C3W挪Y TO OBTAIN YOJR RE，R工函ET3 FRG.I THE虬

PESTPICTED



ooiWi

C・S・

Supply of Eetrol, Faraffin and Oil

With reference to your minute at the foot of page 549 the arrangement
was made by Mr. Mitchell in an effort to reduce the cost of petrol to the
consumer and I understand the arrival of the 200 tons on the REA. tanker
vdll enable the Company possibly to fix the price at about eight shillings
a gallon, a significant reduction# When the tanker arrives arrangements
■will have to be made to pour the petrol into drums and store them at the
Camber so at this stage it is difficult to work out the exact selling
price per gallon.

2. I have spoken to Idr. Milne and he is agreeable to setting aside
for Govemneirt ten tons of petrol at a price to be negotiated in due course.
YZill you please confirm this order to him in ting.

E. G. Xj«
25.9.71



Decode.
5

TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE
Despatched： 6.10.71 Time: iooo Received: Time:

Your telegram 2^1. Avgas. For Robins from Jones . Grateful ascertain
and inform me as matter of urgency whether RFA Tanker can lift for us 50
drums avgas for our internal air service which Crown are unable to ship
by BAS vessel. Crown have full details of order

LEWIS

PL: HT



oau/vi SSN ，

7th October, 71

Dear Sir.
Supply of Petrol by R.F・A. Tcaker

I understand that the Governor has recently dis­
cussed with you the possibility of Government obtaining an
allocation of petrol from the bulk delivery expeote^L by R・F・A.
tanker in November, and that you have agreed to setting aside
ten tons for Hixs puiRos仑 at a price to bo negotiated In ^ue
course.

2. Would, you kindly oonfirm that this arrangement
will be put in han队

Yours faithfully,

(H. BOUND)
for COLaOAL SECRgTAKT

Mr* H» M« Milne,
AoM.ng Manager, Copy to C.T.

&&4 Islands C..



553

HQS/1322/71 R 0945Z 12/10/71 //
FROM LONDON l / /
TO STANLEY \ '
AS/132/1 QOVERNOR/FUCHS IN THE P^ST THE COLONY AND BAS HAVE
COORDINATED BULK FUEL REQUIREMENTS TO BE CARRIED BY NAVY TANKER.
1 UNDERSTAND THAT AT MOST RECENT MEETING AT FCO IN JULY 70 THE
ISSUE WAS CONFUSED BY PRESENCE OF AL^1 NATES WHO STATED HIGH
REQUIREMENTS. BAS WAS NOT INVITED. THIS ENABLED NAVY TO SAY TOTAL
NEEDS COULD BE oFtATRED THROUGH COMMERCI AL TANKER. THEREFORE SUPPLY
BY THEM CEASES AFTER TANKER VISIT IN NOVEMBER 1972.

I AM DISINCLINED TO RELY ON WHAT SEEMS REMOTE POSSIBILITY THAT
ALGINATES WILL NEED TO IMPORT 12000 TONS IN 1973 THEREBY MAKING
IT POSSIBLY FOR COLONY AND BAS TO JOIN IN HIRINQ TANKERM IN ANY
CASE PRESENT FACILITIES FOR UNLOADING WITH BARGE WOULD CAUSE
PROHIBITIVE DEMURRAGEVHARGES FOR TANKER. WHERE WOULD ALGINATES
HOLD THEIR OIL? --------------------- —-- ------------------------ X

TO ENSURE COLONY AND BAS SUPPLIES SUGGEST WE CANNOT TAKE ACCOUNT \
OF alginate REQUIREMENTS SINCE THEY ARE UNCERTAIN AND NEW APPROACH )
BE MADE TO NAVY BY FCO IF YOU FEEL ABLE TO INITIATE THIS. /
VEF/AH



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE

FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT

Office of Origin Words Handed in at

WAP—h—821 584578/790938 500 pds 12/68 Grp.782

Number

14 10 1971

FHM STANIET
TO LONDON HQ

FOLLOWING FROM HIGHCCMA BEGINS FOR FUCHS YOUR AS/13?/1 FUEL SUPPLIES I AM

INCLINED TO AGREE WITH YOU AND AFTER A FURTHER STUDY OF THE POSITION I WILL





Col. Sec.

In light of the changed transport pattern
for the future I think that next week we should
have a meeting to discuss the fuel supply situation
(i.e. petrol, diesel and avgas) for 1972 and the
years ahead. We should keep the meeting fairly
small but Mr. Sloggie should attend. Will you
please arrange.

E・G・L.
(19.10.71 )

Y・E,

Would you suggest a suitable date? The
nDarwinH leaves northbound next Thursday, 28.10.71,
so that Tuesday/Wednesday, 26/27 October, will
be the usual rush. Monday is not always the best
of days. I suggest Friday, 29.10.71, day after
nDarwinn leaves, 10.30 in your office.

2. I have for some time been advocating some
form of bulk storage on a co-operative basis with
F.工.C・/B.A.S. and was glad to note that Sloggie
referred to this possibility yesterday.

3. I suggest following should attend meeting:-
7 Self or C.T・(I suggest the alternative only

because finance could be involved: it should be
one or other of us, not both).

♦Sloggie
、0.i.c. H.A.S.
、D・C・A・

、S • P・W.
This, with you, makes 6. ?G.H. Conference Room.

J. A. J.
(20.10.71)

C・S・

Good. As you suggest.

E. G. L.
(20.10.71)

firvwl Ma
Mai



Cbe Falkland Islands Company, Cimited.
--------------------------- o ( INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 18 51.)。-------------

AGENTS FOR LLOYDS.

TELEGRAMS "FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY** VIA RADIO
2nd November

AS/ag

一 •一"
Stanley.

The Colonial Secretaiy,
Secretariat,

REGISTERED 1 902.

Dear Sir,

SuddIv of Petrol by R.F.A. Tanker

We are unable to quote a price at this stage but will do
so as soon as all the charges are available.

十Thank you for Yoqr le切翌* reference OOU/VI dated 7th
October 1971・ We confifETthat 10 tons of the petrol expected
by R.F.A. Tanker later this month will be made available to
Government.

Yours faith/uXly?



CONFIDENTIAL
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

Nove mbe r, 12S.INF. 11/71INF. U/71

G-as Oili Avgas an<i Petrol

Memarandum by the Colonial Treasurer

Attached is the record of a meeting hel<i recently

at which the situation with regard to the supply of G-as Oil,

Avgas and Petrol was discussed, in the light of the changing

o ommunioations pattern.

COLONIAL TREASURER

MJ



CONFIDENTIAL——— a —y w
技M

皿・U/71

Record, of a meeting held at Government House
on 29th Ootobej 1971

PRESENT： His Excellency the G-ovemor
The Colonial Treasurer
The Superinten<ient of Works
The Director of Civil Aviation
The Colonial Manager, Falkland Islan<is Co. Lt«i,
The 0fficer~in-Charge, British Antarctic Survey

The meeting had been arranged, to discuss the situation re­
garding the supply of Oil an*i Petrol following the change in the
communications pattern when trasle with Montevi«ieo ceases in December。

2. The Governor referred to a meeting hel<L in London at
which Alginate Industries Lt<i< ha«i been represented an4! their repre­
sentative ha。talked in terms of requiring 12,000 of <iiesel oil annually
comiiiencing 1973・ If this were a time assessment of their needs the
importation of all oil products could be conducted through commercial
channels, i.e. chartered tanker. The G-overnor expressed doubts about
Alginate Industries requirements an<i Mr. Sloggie (who had. been at this
meeting) felt that it v/oul*! be unv,'ise to rely on Alginate Industries
requiring oil in this quantity for several years to come0 This same
view ha,i been expressed by Sir Vivian Fuohs in a telegram to the G-ov­
ernor.

3。 The position at the present time was that a tanker woul<i
arrive in November 1971 bringing 200 tons of petrol, and. that followihg
+Zo nr»x«ivni o-fcoaks -thcx-e v»'Oal,l bo ample supplies for about 9
months. A reserve of Avgas has been built up an<i a further order of
50 from the United. King<k)m would also make us self sufficient for
about nine months© The R.F.A. Tanker would on 七 plans make its
last trip in November 1972«

The present position was
giving time to enquire into and. organise
facilities for the future.

regarded as satisfactory,
agents^ supplies and. storage

5・ For the long term it was agreed that bulk storage should
be regarded as the best arrangement* This would mean separate tanlcage
for commercial petrol, avgas an。, possibly, fuel for the external air
serviceo In any case, three tanks were considered necessary for a spare
was essential in certain circumstances.

6. Quoting a Chilean source (with his own private reser­
vations as to costing) Mr. Sloggie sai<i that to purchase an*! ereot 2 x
150 ton an1! 1 x 100 ton tanks woul<i cost £16,000, break-down thus:

J vertical tanks on concrete bases
3 pipe lines 4n *iia« JOO yar,is long
6 valves
Labour for pipe line
Labour for tanks, including travelling

time but exolu*1ing board & lodging

E 80,000
90,000

100,000

300,000

E 570,000

£36

£36

(Rate of exchange EJ5 - £【)

Employing, as the costing envisaged., an imported labour foroe the
work coul4 be completed by 10 men in JO days* In reply to a question
Mr. Sloggie sai*i that no enquiries about the supply of tanks or erection
teams ha4 been ma*ie in Argentine •

/7. Mr. Slog^ie



INF.ll/71

7• Mro Sloggie confirmed that the supply of petroleum
products from Puirte. Arenas pre sente i no problems other than local
storage space.

an«i avgas
8, With regard to the bulk supply and storage of petrol
it was agreed -

(a)

QQ・（力

Mr, Sloggie an«i Mr. Royans should examine suitable
sites for tanks and report;

Enquiries should be ma姑 through the Crown Agents
regarding the supply an-i cost of suitable tanks;

Enquiries should be ma,ie regarding the availability
in Argentina of suitable tanks an<i erection teams.
Also cost;

Enquiries should be made regar<Hng the availability
in Argentina of bulk an«i drummed petrol and avgas9
together with current prices an*! ports of supply;

Enquiries should he made in Punta Arenas whether the H n '
quotations given to Mr・ Sloggie in connectioh with : / : 由。

the purchase and erection of tanks were reliable:

To consider the possibility of engaging an emotion 心

supervisor for the tanks and. to use local skilled
labour for the erecting work;

(g) To enquire from MOD Navy the position with regard to
the availability of diesel oil from their Camber
tanks in 1973 an«i later.

9* Lilcely arrangements for the short term appeared, to be
satisfactory although details of cost were not known an<i the use of
drums is recognised, as an expensive method of supply. These arrange­
ments were likely to include —

(a) Enquiries in the Argentine as to whether petrol and
avgas is available in drums, and. the cost at the
various ports;

(b) That small quantities of petrol an4 avgas be brought
in by *A.E,S.1 from either a British port or Argentine
port;

(c) To enquire whether petrol and. avgas in drums can be ob­
tained from Punta Arenas。 together with current prices;

(*i) To enquire whether Argentine naval transports could pro­
vide periodical shipments of petrol an«i avgas in drums.

10a Other associated matters mentioned were -

(1) That Ultragas of Punta Arenas operated 3 or 4 tankors,
all of which ooul<L carry。or 5 products an4 could
lie alongsi^ the East Jetty;

(2) The political aspects of going to Chile for our pet­
roleum nee^, if competitive services are available
from Argentina;

(3) Tanks of the Br-aithv/aite type

(4) Draoones

(5)F2.oating pipe line for unloading bulk supplies;

(6) The F.I»C« v/oul4 bo prepared to continue bo arrange
for import of petrol.



0#
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MEMORANDUM
19 71.

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

from : 翎Re.r.izrte.诚如±_幻£_我皿&.=^ L K 也

No. P.W.D. O1O.
It is requested

that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

c•c. The Colonial

e Nov 湖b.er...5:th,........ .

Subject ：-

FUEL TANKS.

The F.I.C. Colonial Manager,Mr. A・ Sloggie, and I made a
tour of inspection with the view to a possible site for future fuel
tanks. It vzas agreed that a site east of the cemetary has the greatest
potential for the follov/ing reasons:

a) Near to the waterfront.

b) Hard core road access.

c) Base already exists. 勾e

d) It is outside of town limits yet close enough for
convenient supply and delivery.

e) A separate base adjacent for possible drum storage.

f) Simple to remedy for Security purposes,fence etc.

g) A natural fall to the sea,drainage etc#

h) Services are there.

2) The exact location is that of the derelict buildings between
the Stanley Cemetary and the Hogarth Dairy, it is 100 yards east of the
Cemetary, 200 yards west of the dairy, and 35 yards from the waterfront,
(or edge of embankment) •

3) The derelict buildings are the property of the F.I.C. The Colonial
Manager, Mr. A. Sloggie is prepared to negotiate the future of these
buildings, I believe he has no further use for them. I cannot see any
problems arising in removing these buildings, past experience has proved
there are a few people that would remove them for nothing if they were
permitted to salvage what they could for their own use. Contx-act could
specify complete site clearance with a time limit.

Superintendent of Works.



Ref： OOlVvX wth Koveffiw 1971

死"Q. Stef? 阪、l?/2

:"s•皿d. Xglg<$6 ― H球地最些皿一一宣
Wkl曰a B皿迎 gt^mcjeni； 攻1翼3 ¥膑1昼钮gk

rlease 心er to the atteohaent to yc?zr letter 碱* 2cth
January fross AlXoa of Uxe 航细i>try cf Detfenoe#
2. Zn bio 4t^2 para^&ph Allen iMicatcs thet the cut-off date f<e
&e present ArrgEBts iin&er vbie?; v;o 了汉心“ our oil supplies W
WA Snker should be the 31 我 U^rch 1975 j asswniu^ pro*
je<?t (levelapScias then (i»e» January 1971) pic皿:&•
3« Thei ourx'eat ^iumtiozi indicates that Alginates1 plans are
wturin《 nore slor/Xy th&n was ijnvisa^ed at tixs 词ginaing of this
year* Tbeir* local cx^erinent&l work has been allotted a bwo-^eso?
poriod <»£, which tJxere is a till at least g© ye&r to run so that It
13 nost unlikely that the originally prpjec伪位 buiU哗 in Algin&tei，
oil coxwizsptiaa requii^eiaents will saterMlis®. In these oircusistaiaoea
I as suae, and will 膈 gr&taTul for your ccaxCiiwtion in duo course
that the oBBurantioEi is oorreet, taint th© V-inisti^* of liefGnco is pre-
pared to Do^otiate the cut-off date i,e£eri<ed to above*

(J・.k* Jo&ca)

；!• 隽s受•‘
F8*q E Gordon'.Cfric^,
Lonaun^ BM 2AK

JB

co file 00N
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Colonial Secrotary

17th ftwember 71
Superintendent of Works

G&b Oil, Avgas and Petrol

One of tha conclusions at* the meeting which was held, at
Government House on the 29th October in conneaiion with the above
xa^itioned subjeat and, which you attended was that enquiries
should be made through the Crom Agents regarding the supply and.
cost of suitable bulk storage tanks#

2. I shall be obliged if. after ai^Z further consultation that
Bay be necessary nith the Colonial Manager, and the Officer-
in-charge ,B«A»S», you will make the necessary enquiry to the Crown
Agents, routing your letter to them through, this office,

3. Another conclusion of the meeting was that enquiries should
be made regarding the avail&bility in Argentina of suitable tanks
and erection teams* I shall be obliged if you will provide me
with a draft letter containing details and specifications for me
to forward to the British Embassy on this aspect of the matter.

cU*

S3
JB

(J. A. Jones)
Colonial Secretary

ftu 11. [L
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F.LG. Ref: OOlVVI

F.C.O. Bef: IO 功2
17th November *971

FalQand Isl&n站 -Replenis函eg 就

FHLkl&n& 工slandfi Governcgt and BAS Pue上 饥ooka

Please refer to the attachment to yowr letter of the 23th
January from Allen of the Ministry of Defence* 

2, In his 4th paragraph Mien indicates that the cut-off date for
the present arriLngements under v/hich tj© raceive our oil supplies by
RFA tanlier should be the Jlst Kerch 1973. assi^ming Alginates' pro*
ject develope<(as then (i«e« January 1971； planned^

3. J?he current situation indicates that Alginates1 plans are
maturing more slowly than was envisaged at the beginning of tills
year. Their local experinental work has been allotted a two-year
period of which there is still at least one year to run so that it
is most unlikely that the originally projected build-up in
oil consumption requirements will materiaJ.ise. In these oircasstances
I assume, and will be grateful for your confirmation in due course
that the assmaption is coirect^ that the Ministry of Defence is pre­
pared to negotiate the cut-off date referred to above#

(J. A» Joxjes)

K. H. Robins, Esq.,
Forei泸 and ComoKwialth Gffaice,
Lcndoii,蹈:U 塑I

JB 

co file 00C4
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25th Kovember, 1971

t shrill be ffateful if, siitiTa].y on a no-con-r; itment basis,
encirLrios could be made about the posrAbility of the n Baliian
r<-v^l transports. if and vrhen start to pay regular visits
to 3切;•nlzy「carrying firximned pe：；rolour; supplies to us, in

evg”s (100/1J0 octrLiie). V：hilG we are in the trans­
itional period as reg?j*ds our t/ai-icpcrt comsunications the
problem of petrol products isuO2<*tion is one which vdll cause
us dJ-ffilculty and we need to ozplorc? every likely poGBibility.

I emphasise the tentative of this enquiry which
is exploratory only at this stride•

J. A, Jones
Colonial Secretary

".hitne^z, Bsq., C.B.E,,
British :址nssy,
'.uenoG Aires.



No. MEMORANDUM

29th November ?1971 迪

TheColonialSecretary,

Secretariat,

Stanley.

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

It is requested
that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

The Supplies Officer,

Central Store,

Subject Diesel Oil 一 C.T.F, price.

Please endevour to obtain from MOD the C•工。F・ price per ton,

excluding lighterage charges Stanley, of the Colony diesel oil delivered

by RFA "Blue Rover.u

I "



0014/vi

4th December 71

To: Super int end ent of Works 9

From: Colonial Secretary STARLET.

Gas Oil, Avms and Petrol

■ 1 $6。
With further reference to my memorandum 0014/VI of 17th November

an additional conclusion of the committee was that the possibility

should be considered of engaging an erection supervisor for the tinks 9

using local skilled labour for the erecting work. I shall be glad to

have your considered views on this proposal, in particular as to the

availability of local skilled labour. Some relevant considerations

are the probable cost of engaging a supervisor; from where he could

be recruited; whether9 if local skilled labour were availablet it

would be available in adequate numbers, or without depleting your

staff and whether its use for this project would have repercussions
on other projects (e«g» Power Station; Airfield). Presumably the

Crown Agents could advise, in due course, on the first of these con­

siderations.

(J・ A. Jones)
COLONIAL SECRETARY

HRT.



Decode.
5槌

TELEGRAM SENT,

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatched: 1.12.71 Time.: 1100 Received: , Time:

No_.
Grateful you obtain from MOD (Navy) the CIF price per ton excluding
lightering charges Stanley of Colony diesel oil delivered by RFA Blue
Rover

LEWIS <

PL: HT

,‘7
金"iff, 2

(r 3



BRITISH EMBASSY

BUENOS AIRES

14 December 1971

J A Jones Esq OBE
PORT STANLEY

FALKLAND ISLANDS COMMUNICATIONS: ARGENTINE NAVAL TRANSPORT

Please refer to your letter JW14/6 of 26 November to
Ray Whitney. I have been asked 1jo reply in his stead.
Whitney mentioned your interest in the "Bahia" naval transports
carrying drummed petroleum supplies to the Islands. Izaguirre
has not yet been able to provide us with a definitive answer on
this, but he did think that there may be some regulations
prohibiting the carriage of avgas on passenger ships« He has
undertaken to make enquiries and we vzill let you know the final
answer as soon as we have it•

U EM、

R D Lavers
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No・ P.W.D. 010
It is requested

that, in any refer­
ence to this memo­
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

MEMORANDUM

........December...9...................19 71 .

TO: „..The....GjolQnial..Se.cre.iary.>....................

FROM: Superirrtonden七 of Works .Tlis.…Secret .............

Stanley, Falkland Islands. Stanley..

Subject ：-

GAS OIL,AVGAS AND PETROL.

Mh。
Your memo（y）14/VT of 17th,November refers.

After consultation with the Colonial Manager F.I.C.,
O.i/c B.A.S.,
D.C・A.

and Mr. Warren it now appears a necessity
that three tanks would be required,capacity of 15。ton. ud

2. Le七ter to Crown Agents:
Q Dept・ 4.Millbank・

The Falkland Islands Government would be grateful if you would
obtain quotations from appropriate firms for three bulk storage fuel
tanks,two of 150 ton capacity to store AVGAS and AVTUR respectively,and
one 150 ton tank to store petrol. Also required are specifications
necessary for the Tank bases,pipelines supply and delivery of supply from
Tanker to Tanks, 100 yards,for delivery to Bowsers 5。yards.

3. Le—七er -o British Embassy B・A. .
— U>«/l

Three storage tanks each with a capacity of 150 tons aye- n
to be erected here in Stanley. They must be of suitable design to store
AVTUR,AVG-AS and Petrol. I would be obliged, if you could, obtain/firm
quotations for the supply of the Tanks and of an erection te^J to construct
them,tlie quotations should include tank bases,100 yards ofpipeline
and 50 yards of delivery pipeline with fittings to Supply/Bowsers.

There are no abnormal conditions and no travel to） and from the
site involved which is approximately 200 yards from the /town boundary.

Superirrtenderrt of Works.
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With further reference 'Erection Supervisor*, your Memo of
4th. December, 1971•

2- The erection of these tanks could coincide with the completion
of the Power Station. We should be most fortunate if all arrangements
for tanks could be made before we get to the Power Station erection
stage, it is an advantage from availability of suitable local labour to
fall on to tank erection.
3， The engaging of an erection supervisor for tanks is, as we
have acknowledged, a must; too much is at stake not to have full time
supervision on tanks. If it were to be done by local labour with an

■9* imported supervisor, P・W・D・ would have to prepare the bases ar at least
supervise the bases, and an erection supervisor would need at least a
three months contract for tanks only. I think at this point we should
group the proposals into two:-

(a) Engagement of * Erection Supervisor*, tanks only

(b) Engagement of Production Supervisor, tanks, airfield roads.
and buildings and general assistance in all contracts.

(a) 'Erection Supervisor* for tanks, short term engagement of three
months, must have previous experience in tank erection and
control of labour. He could be recruited from the U.K., South
America or be Seconded by negotiation through the British Embassy
from a possible oil company based in South America, the cost
would be approximately:

25% of £5,000 salary = £750

Passages - Coast = £100 to U.K. = £400

5 months hotel or lodgings = £200

Company or Firm1s Remuneration = £300

Local Labour = £2,5。。

halves, pipes, tanks (by quotation) approx = £7,000

Total Approximate Cost = £11,150

(b) •Production Supervisor1 for continued supervision:

U.K. Salary

+ 25% Gratuity-

Passage out

£3,000 p・a.

£75。

£200

Production Supervisor would need full
have held a similar post for at least
enforced concrete^ buildings, drainage 

experience in tank erection, to
12 months with experience in re-
and general Civil Engineering.

SB



Decode. S'

TELEGRAM SENT,
From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatched: |®.12.71 Time: 1215 Received: Time:

Ttytel 415 Cost of Diesel Oil. Grateful learn when reply may be expected

LEWIS

HRT: PL .

洲
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TELEGRAM SENT.
From SECRETARY OF STATE to GOVERNOR

Despatched： 7.1.72 Time: 1518 Received: 7.1.72 Time:

FM FCO 071145Z Unclassified to Priority Falkland Islands telno 6 of 7th
January 72. Your telegram Diesel Oil price £21.50 per ton. CIF.
Delay regretted

DOUGLAS-HOME

PL: HT

Copy to Supplies Officer



UNCLASSIFIED

舛3
Foreign and Commonwealth Office
London SW1

Telephone 01-

J A Jones Esq 公

Colonial Secretary* s Office
Stanley
FALKLAND ISLANDS

Your reference 001如/”

Our reference HGF 1 N2

Date 9 December 1971

REPLENISHMENT 0E FALKLAND ISLANDS GOVERNMENT AND BAS
FUEL STOCKS

1 • Please refer to your letter 0012|/VI of 17 November about the
arrangements for supply of fuel oil by RFA tankei\ 

2. The Ministry of Defence agree to continue to meet the requirements
of the Falkland Islands Government and. of the British Antarctic Survey
while they are of the order referred to in paragraph 3 of the Ministry* 1 s
letter of 1 9 J anuary which was copied, to you. The Ministry ofDefenc e
will review the situation, about the middle of 1972 vrhen they \7iZf~be
pl less at that time
there definite indication that Alginate Industries Ltd will require
more than a nominal amount of fuel, it is likely that the present arrange­
ments for replenishment vri.ll continue.

(G F Kinnear)
Atlantic and Indian
Ocean Dept
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0014/VI supply
avgas aro.


